
1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Public Participation 

CITY OF LINCOLN 
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING 

AGENDA 
NOVEMBER 9 2021 

CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 
7:00PM 

4. Swearing in of Fire Fighters Kyle Patridge and Damion Larson - Completion of Probationary Fire Fighter. 

5. Swearing in of Chance Torchia Probationary Fire Fighter. 

6. Presentation from the Department of Juvenile Justice. Heidi Mueller (DDJ), Bill Peyton (DDJ), Randell 
Barbie (DDJ), Melissa Porter (CDB), Stetzen Fleming (DDB), Tim Weber (Cordogan Clark & Associates). 
Dustin Erikson (Terra Engineering) 

7. Crawford, Murphy & Tilley invoice for Union Street Pump Station in the amount of$1,596.69. 

8. L. Keeley Construction Pay Application #8 for Union Street Pump Station in the amount of $496, 725.81. 

9. Plocher Construction Pay Application #15 for CSO Improvements in the amount of$661,335.00. 

IO. Request to Permit from Kathie Williams for road closure on Friday, November 26, 2021 from 5:00 PM 
until 6:00 PM for the Annual Winter Wonderland Festival Tree Lighting Ceremony. 

11. Request to Permit from Logan County Tourism for Street Closure on Thursday December 2, 2021 at 5:00 
PM for the annual Christmas Parade which will begin at 6:30 PM. ***Previous approved request details 
have been changed. 

12. Request to Permit from Salvation Army on Monday, November 29, 2021 from 11:30 am - 1:30 pm on 
sidewalk in front oflntegrity Data at both ends of Kickapoo. Integrity Data Staff along with volunteers 
will ring bell along with trumpet playing Christmas Music. 

13. Appointment of Sgt. Joseph Meister to Deputy Chief of Police. 

14. Resolution approving the content of certain Executive Session Meeting Minutes of the City Council. 
May 17, 2021, June 21, 2021, June 29, 2021, June 29, 2021. 

15. Resolution approving the content of certain Executive Session Meeting Minutes of the City Council. 
August 10, 2021, October 4, 2021, October 12, 2021, October 2, 2021. 

16. Resolution Amendment #1 to Budget Resolution F.Y. 2021-2022. 

17. Amendment #1 Amending Appropriation Ordinance F.Y. 2021-2022. 

18. Approval of Financing Agreement for New 2022 Dump Truck and Snow Plow 

19. Request for Special Use Permit at 708/716 Woodlawn Road. 

20. Announcements: 

21. Possible Executive Session 

22. Adjournment 

23. Upcoming Meetings: City Council: Monday, November 15, 2021at7:00 PM 
Committee of the Whole Tuesday, November 23, 2021 at 7:00 PM 
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CITY CLER!\ 
LINCOLN. ILLINO!~ 

OCT. 2 9 2021 

~CMT RECEIVED INVOICE 

Accounts Payable Invoice 
City of Lincoln, IL Project 
700 Broadway St Invoice Date 
P 0 Box 509 Client ID 
Lincoln, IL 62656 Dept 

Page 

Lincoln Union St P.S. Construction 

ATTACH PROGRESS REPORT 

Professional Services from August 28, 2021 to October 1, 2021 
Professional Personnel 

Project Engineer I 
Project Structural Engineer I 
Senior Engineer I 
Engineer I 
Senior Technician I 
Technician II 
Technician I 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 
Travel - Employee Mileage 

Total Billings 
Total Billings 

Limit 

Total Reimbursables 

Fees in Excess of Contract 

Current 
13, 176.03 

Hours 
59.50 

.50 

.50 

.50 
3.50 
8.00 
1.75 

74.25 

Rate 
190.00 
190.00 
150.00 
130.00 
135.00 
115.00 
95.00 

Prior 
193,403.31 

0217388 

19000114.00 
10/15/2021 

LI0050 
CMT.WR.08.SPI 
1 

Amount 
11,305.00 

95.00 
75.00 
65.00 

472.50 
920.00 
166.25 

13,098.75 

77.28 
77.28 

To-Date 
206,579.34 
195,000.00 

13,098.75 

77.28 

-11,579.34 

Total this Invoice $1,596.69 

Project Summary · • · • • • • • • · · • • · · • · • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • · • .••... • ..•••...••• 

Contract Amount Previous Project To Date Remaining Payments Outstanding 

195,000.00 193,403.31 195,000.00 0.00 180,226.18 14,773.82 

D CONSULTANTS* 2750 WEST WASHINGTON ST* SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702-3465 

(217) 787-8050 * F.E.I.N 37-0844662 * FAX (217) 787-4183 



Project 19000114.00 Lincoln Union St P.S. Construction Invoice 0217388 

Billing Backup Friday, October 15, 2021 
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. Invoice 0217388 Dated 10/15/2021 9:48:09 AM 

Professional Personnel 

Hours Rate Amount 
Project Engineer I 

Brady, Shannon 8/30/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Brady, Shannon 9/3/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Brady, Shannon 9/10/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Brady, Shannon 9/15/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Brady, Shannon 10/1/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Remmert, Shane 8/30/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Remmert, Shane 8/31/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/1/2021 .50 190.00 95.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/10/2021 .50 190.00 95.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/13/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/14/2021 .50 190.00 95.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/21/2021 .50 190.00 95.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/22/2021 .50 190.00 95.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/23/2021 .50 190.00 95.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/27/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Remmert, Shane 9/28/2021 1.50 190.00 285.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 8/30/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 8/31/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/1/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/2/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/7/2021 3.00 190.00 570.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/8/2021 3.00 190.00 570.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/9/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/10/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/13/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/14/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/15/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/16/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/20/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/21/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/22/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/23/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/24/2021 1.00 190.00 190.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/27/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/28/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 9/30/2021 2.00 190.00 380.00 
Stumpf, Daniel 10/1/2021 4.00 190.00 760.00 
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Project 19000114.00 Lincoln Union St P.S. Construction Invoice 

Project Structural Engineer I 
Large, Jeffery 9/1/2021 .50 190.00 95.00 

Senior Engineer I 
Schmitz, Henry 9/23/2021 .50 150.00 75.00 

Engineer I 
Plocher, Alexandria 9/13/2021 .50 130.00 65.00 

Senior Technician I 
Brinkman, Mark 9/15/2021 2.00 135.00 270.00 
Brinkman, Mark 9/16/2021 1.50 135.00 202.50 

Technician II 
Fearn, Richard 9/13/2021 2.00 115.00 230.00 
Fearn, Richard 9/21/2021 1.00 115.00 115.00 
Fearn, Richard 9/30/2021 1.00 115.00 115.00 
Fearn, Richard 10/1/2021 4.00 115.00 460.00 

Technician I 
Langheim, Jennifer 9/1/2021 1.75 95.00 166.25 

Totals 74.25 13,098.75 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Travel - Employee Mileage 
EX 0018831 10/1/2021 Stumpf, Daniel I Construction 

observation/ 68.00 miles@ 0.56 
EX 0019119 10/1/2021 Fearn, Richard/ 70.00 miles@ 0.56 

Total Reimbursables 

Total this Project 

Total this Report 

38.08 

39.20 
77.28 

0217388 

13,098.75 

77.28 

$13,176.03 

$13,176.03 
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City of Lincoln 

Monthly Progress Report 

September 2021 

Union Street Construction 

19000114.00 

On site work consists of the following: 

• Site work/seeding has been started 

• Electrical work has been continuing 

• Miscellaneous work for final punch list 

Start-up will happen in the next couple weeks. 



I£JC1)('. :§12 Contractor's Application for Payment No.[ 8 

P~~:NEERS JOINT COKTP.ACT 
UOCIJMr:'i.11'!> CZ)MMl'fltf.. 

To 

Application 21-0855-008 

Period: end 10/3112021 

From (Contractor): 

Application Date: 
10/25/2021 

Via (Engineer): 

(Owner): 

Ciifo!Tiiiciilii .... 
700 Broadway St. 
I .inc.nln II 111:..,~u:. L. Keeley Construction, 500 S. Ewing Ave., St. Louis, MO 

Crawlord, Murphy, -l 1lly, Inc. 

2750 W Washington St. 
o .. ;"""eld. lL 61702 

Project: Union Street Pump Station Contract: Union Street Pump Station 

Lincoln, IL 

Owner's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.: 

Application For Payment 

Approved Change Orders 

Number Additions Deductions 

I $590,286.00 

2 $336,057.00 

3 $261,267.32 

4 $19,747.27 

TOTALS $617,071.59 $590,286.00 

NET CHANGE BY $26,785.59 
CHANGE ORDERS 

Contractor's Certification 

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: 
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract 
have been applied on account to discharge Contractors legitimate obligations incurred in connection with 
the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; 
(2) Title to all Wo~ materials and equipment incorporated in said Work. or otherwise listed in or 
covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all 
Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner 
indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and 
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents 
and is not defective. 

Contractor Sienature 

By: (/? ( /? 
{~';jPnc§ U'ft"yt'J I Date: 10/25/2021 

21-0855 Engineer's Project No.: 17002601 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE .......................................................... S SJ,990,407.00 

2. Net change by Change Orders ................................................................ $ $26,785.59 

3. Current Contract Price (Line I± 2) ....................................................... $ $4,017,192.59 

4. TOT AL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DA TE 

(Column F total on Progress Estimates) ............................................... .. $4,003,078.30 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 5% X $4,003,078.30 Work Completed ......... S $200,153.92 

b. x ______ Stored Material. ........... S ______ _ 

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a +Line 5.b) ............................ S $200,153.92 

6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4- Line 5.c) ........................... S $3,802,924.39 

7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application) ....... S $3,306,198.58 

8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION................................................ S $496,725.81 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE 

(Column G total on Progress Estimates+ Line S.c above) ..................... S $214,268.21 

Payment of: 
496,725.81 

is reconuncndcd by: 

(Date) 

496,725.81 
Paymentot $ ~~~--------------------~ 

(Line 8 or other- attach explam11ion. oft he other amount) 

is approved by: 

(Owner) (Date) 

Approved by: 

Funding or Financing Entity (if applicable) (Date) 

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 
© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 
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Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application 

For (Contract): Union Street Pump Station Application Number: 21-0855-008 
Lincoln, IL 

Application Period: 21-0855-008 Application Date: 
I0/25/2021 

end I0/3!/202! 

Work Completed E F G 

A B c D Materials Presently Total Completed Balance to Finish 

Specification Section From Previous Application Stored (not in C or D) and Stored to Date 
% 

Description Scheduled Value ($) This Period (F/B) 
(B-F) 

No. (C+D) (C+D+E) 

10 General Conditions $446,28 l.75 $405,000.00 $41,281.75 $446,281.75 100.0% 

20 Insurance, Bonds & Permits $32,283.00 $32,283.00 $32,283.00 100.0% 

30 Mobilization $67,982.00 $62,000.00 $5,982.00 $67,982.00 100.0% 

40 Support Equipment $124,435.00 $1I8,000.00 $6,435.00 $124,435.00 100.0% 

50 Sitework $65,425.08 $58,000.00 $7,425.08 $65,425.08 100.0% 

60 Demolition $27,234.19 $27,234.19 $27,234.19 100.0% 

70 Excavation and Backfill $22,574.87 $22,574.87 $5,566.09 $28,140.96 124.7% ($5,566.09) 

80 Concrete $78,066.09 $72,500.00 $6,765.46 $79,265.46 lOl.5% ($1,199.37) 

90 Traffic Control $81,765.46 $75,000.00 $2,000.00 $77,000.00 94.2% $4,765.46 

100 Testing and Inspections $15,000.00 $13,000.00 $2,854.72 $15,854.72 105.7% ($854.72) 

110 Bypass Pumping $47,854.72 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 94.0% $2,854.72 

120 Pipe Supply $313,278.63 $313,278.63 $8,851.57 $322,130.20 102.8% ($8,851.57) 

130 8" and 16" Forcemain - Open Cut $66,851.57 $58,000.00 $8,753.75 $66, 753.75 99.9% $97.82 

140 16" Forcemain - HDD $488,753.75 $480,000.00 $480,000.00 98.2% $8,753.75 

150 24" Gravity Sewer $675,860.22 $675,860.22 $675,860.22 100.0% 

160 27" Pump Station Influent $94,998.38 $94,998.38 $94,998.38 100.0% 

170 24" Wet-Well Overflow $7,402.50 $7,402.50 $7,402.50 100.0% 

180 Water Service $10,811.57 $7,500.00 $3,31 l.57 $10,811.57 100.0% 

190 Pavement Replacement $282,285.85 $200,000.00 $68,171.56 $268,171.56 95.0% $14,114.29 

200 Building Components $77,753.46 $75,000.00 $2,753.46 $77,753.46 100.0% 

210 Equipment Purchase $!63,771.06 $150,000.00 $13,771.06 $163,771.06 100.0% 

220 Misc Metals $32,391.59 $30,000.00 $2,391.59 $32,391.59 100.0% 

230 Painting $20,447.07 $17,500.00 $2,947.07 $20,447.07 100.0% 

240 Mechanical $565,l54.74 $4 70,800.00 $94,354.74 $565,154.74 100.0% 

250 Electrical $163,673.66 $145,000.00 $18,673.66 $163,673.66 100.0% 

260 Chain Link Fencing $18,070.79 $ 18,070.79 $18,070.79 100.0% 

270 CO# 1 - Contract Updated Pricing ($590,286.00) ($590,286.00) ($590,286.00) 100.0% 

280 CO #2 - 24u Encasment $336,057.00 $336,057.00 $336,057.00 100.0% 

290 CO #3 - Laterals & Additional Pavement $261,267.32 $261,267.32 $261,267.32 100.0% 

300 CO #4 - Vault! Demo & Temp Tie-in $19,747.27 $19,747.27 $19,747.27 100.0% 

Totals $4,017,192.59 $3,673,553.98 $329,524.32 $4,003,078.30 99.65°/o $14,114.29 

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 
© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 
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Lincoln Union Street Progress through 10/31/2021 

Pay App #8 is for $496, 725.81 and consisted of final grading, demolition of the existing pump station with 

final tie ins to the new pump station. The new pump station is currently operational, as startup happened 

this past month. 

• Tie-in of the existing 8" forcemain to the new pump station 



• Pump station site final grading 



EJCDC~ Contractor's Application for Pavment No. I 15 
-------------
ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT Application Through 10/31/2021 Application Dale: 10/31/2021 DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE 

Period: 

To From (Contractor): Via (Engineer): 
City ofl.inculn, lL Crawford, Murphy, /It. Tilly, In< 

lrOwnerl: Plocher Construction Company. Inc. 

Project Lincoln CSO Improvements Contract: Lincoln CSO Improvements 

Owne(s Contract No.: 18003702 Contracto(s Project No.: 

Applicolion For Payment 

-······ - ~---· --····--... 
Aooroved Chan~e Orders 

Number Addi lions Deductions 

I Sl,312.50 

2 $16,025.50 

3 $17,748.73 

4 $3,536.00 

5 $4,934.00 

6 $2,229.00 

7 $58,726.00 

8 $1,823.00 

TOTALS $104,105.73 $2.229.00 

NET CHANGE BY $101,876.73 
CHANGE ORDERS 

Contrnctor's Certificnlion 

The undersigned Conlractor certifies, lo the best of its knowledge, the following: 
(I) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract 
have been applied on account to discharge Contrectof's legitimate obligetions incurred in connection with 
the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; 
(2) Tille to all Work, malerials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or 
covered by this Application for Pay men~ will pass to Owner at lime of payment free and olearof all 
Liens, security interests, and encwnbranccs (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner 
indemnifying Owner against any such Liens. security interest, or encumbrances); and 
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documenls 
and is not defective. 

I Ji11---
Contrnctor Si2nntur1E 

By: Scott Plocher, President Date: 

3840 Engineer's Project No.: 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE .......................................................... S S13,300,000.00 

2. Net chnnge by Chnnge Ordera ................................................................ $ SlOl,876.73 

3. Curren! Contract Price (Line I ± 2)....................................................... $ $13,401,876.73 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE 

(Column F totnt on Progress Esllmntcs) ................................................. S $12,598,394.73 

5. RETAINAGE: : 
n. s•/o x 
b. 5% x 

$12 561 035.73 Work Completed ......... S $628,051.79 

$37 359.00 Stored Mnlerinl ............ $ $1,867.95 

c. Total Retninn~e (Line 5,n +Line 5.b) ............................ S $629,919.74 

6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5.c) ........................... S Sl 1,968,474.99 

7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 rrom prior Application) ........ S $11,307,119.99 

8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION ................................................. $ $661.355.00 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE 

(Column G totnl on Progress Estimntos +Line 5.c nbove) ........ - ........... S Sl,431,578.74 

Payment of: 
661,335.00 

is recommended by: 
11/3/2021 

(Date) 

661,335.00 
Paymento~ $~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

(Line 8 or other· attach explanation of the other amount) 

is approved by: 

(Owner) (Date) 

Approved by: 

Funding or Financing Entity (if applicnble) (Dale) 

EJCDC® C·620 Contracto(s Application for Payment 
0 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 

Page I of 15 

LIN['i'r· CLtR!i 
OLN. ILf_frvo1s 

Novo 3 2021 

R£c£1v£0 



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work 

For(Conlmd): Lincoln CSO Improvemcnll Applicntion Number: 15 

Applicatioo Perioi.1: Throup,h lOlll/2011 
Appli.,..ion D<>U:: 10131/2021 

Work Cooiplctc:d E F 0 

A B c D MntcriabPrcsent.ly To111l Completed Balance la Finish 

from Previous Application. Stored (not in C or D) and Stored lo Dole % 
(B-f) 

StnJcl ... Did Item No. Matcri1Vl..obCI" DeacripUon Sdialukd VAiue ($) 
(C+D) 

nu.rcriod 
(C+D+EJ 

(FIB) 

L Mobiliznlioo $300,000,00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 80.0% SG0,000 
Admlnbtratlon Bonds &:. Lnaurancc $150,000.00 $150,000.00 SIS0,000.00 100.0% 

1 
, ___ , 

" '"'-'" ' ........ C't()fll'~r'n ,,.,..,,., 
~-

UnltPrlce.1 
I Fir>tFlush Tonk Slab R<00~4" SlB,460.00 $38,460 

2 First Flush Tw Slab Rooair 6" $85.9 10.00 $85,910 

3 L Lo,... $18,500.00 Sll!.500.00 SIB,500.00 100.0% 

3 L Sito Slriooil»"""diM $77,190.00 $77,190.00 $77,190.00 100.0% 

3 L Site Demo $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000,00 100.0% 

3 L 10\l•Lill' Com.I & Tcatin1 $70,000,00 $68,500.00 $1,500.00 $70,000,00 100.0% 

3 M Erosioo Control!SWPPP $15,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Eftl'lon CoruoVSWPPP $30,000,00 $28,000.00 S2,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Dowa.ltring Svstem 4 Sunnon Sl0,000.00 S30,000.00 SJ0,000.00 I00.0% 

3 L l><:\vateril'l .1 SY item ct S1i1111V111 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 100.0% 

3 M 1'cmpor111y Acccu RtlOd&t'Slu..iriit Arca $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Sl0,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Temporary Accas Roads/Sl111in11 Arca $32,000.00 $32,000.00 Sll,000.00 100.0% 
l M Bituminous A ...lu1lt Paving -Enlrnncc RoaJ $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 100.0% 

l L Binuninoos Mnbnll Pal'ina: - EnlrmleoRoad $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 100.0% 

3 M BitumiOOUJ Amhall Paving. - Around Structures $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 100.0% 

3 L BilllminouJ ._.,,...,,.,IL Pavin11 - Around Structures $24,000.00 S24,000.00 $24,000.00 100.0% 

l M Ae:ltf'Cll* Su:rfocina $10,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 

l L A •1111win.Lc Swfncici11. $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 80.0% SS,000 
l M Rio Rao SIS.000.00 $15,000.00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 

l L Rip Rap SIS.000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
l M Fcn.ce:/Oale -Rcmov1ll & Now lmt11l ss.000.00 S5,000.00 S5,000.00 I00.0% 

l L Fcace/041cl - Removal & New ln!l&ll SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 
l M Site S<:<ding/T_,;1 SI0,000.00 SI0.000.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 

l L Si\O SeedimllTooX1il SI0,000.00 $5,500.00 52,000.00 $7,500.00 75.0% $2.SOO 
3 M Bollorda 512,000.00 $12,000.00 Sl2,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Bol\nrds $10,000.00 SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 HJ0.0% 

3 L Ulili1Y Localat1clbolelH\'1to-E."'cAV11(ion $15,000.00 $15,000.00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 

3 M Elcctricnl DUClb11nk $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000,00 100.0% 

3 L Electrical DUcihank $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 100.0% 

3 M Scotiollalizin11 Cabine1 $2,500.00 $2,500,00 $2,500.00 100.0% 
l L ScctiOMlizint!C1biDC1 Sl,000.00 Sl,000.00 $3,000.00 100.0% 

3 M Blcdricn1 Wire & CoodoK sso.000.00 $44,000.00 $6,000.00 $50,000.00 100.0% 

3 L ElcctricoJ. WU'C A:. Conduit $90,000.00 $75,000.00 $7,000.00 $82,000.00 91.1% S8,000 

l M Handholds $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 

l L Hondholds SIU,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 

l L El1Xlric4lTC1ting SIS,000.00 SIS,000 

3 M Monl>olu $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $46,000,00 100.0% 

3 L Mu>hok> s2s.ooo.oo $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100.0% 

l L Rcn\O\'C .,_Yiuin .. SIOrm Sewer Pipe SI0.000.00 SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 

l M llcl°"'tc H1 ..... Jb $1,000.00 Sl,000.00 Sl,000.00 100.0'h 

l L Relocate H\\kiWs $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100,0% 

l M 61)• OFRPM • Chlorine Conl.Dct lnfluc1U $80,000.00 $80,000.00 SB0,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 60" OFRPM-Cblorinc C°"""" lnfiocnt $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 

3 M 60" OFRPM - S\\irl COQCitnlrotor Jnnucnt Pipe $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 100.0% 

3 L 60• OFRPM - Swirl Conccnlrntor Influent Piao $12,000,00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 100.l.1% 

3 M 61)• OFR.PM - Chlocine ConLncl Emucnt PiDCI $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 100.0% 

l L 60ft OFRPM - Chkrlnc ConlQ(ll EHluent Pipe Sl2,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 100.0o/o 
l M 60" OFRPM - fillll Flush Tank lnllucnl Ploc $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 100.0% 

3 L 60" OfRl'M - Finl Flush Tonk lnllucol ..... Sll,000.oo Sll,000.00 SIJ ,000.00 100.0% 

3 M 72" OFRPM - CSO lnllua>1 Pipo $85,500.00 $85,500.00 SBS,500.00 100.0% 

l L 71• OFRPM - CSO InOuc.ru Pi .... $19,500.00 $19.500.00 $19,500.00 100.0% 
l M 12" DIP - First FJU!h Tank Aeon.ion Pi~ $26,000.00 $26.000.00 $26,000.00 100.0% 

l L 12· OlP - Fim Flush Tonk Acmlion Pino $29,000.00 $19,500.00 $9,500.00 $29,000.00 )00.0% 

l M Ir OIP-1rump:STA Oro.in $20,000.00 S20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
l L l r DIP - Putt!P STA Drain $20,000.00 $20,000.00 S20.000.00 100.0% 

EJCOC4:P c-620 Controclor's Applic1Lion for Po.ymenl 
C lOIJ No1ionnl SoclctyofProfcuiooal Engioc:ct'I for EJCDC. AU rights reserved. 
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Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work 

For (Cootroct.): Lincoln CSO lmprovcmcnll 
Applicnlion Number: IS ' 

ApplicAtfon Period: Through 10/l 1/2021 Applii;alia1 Dn&c: 10/31/2021 

Work Completed E F 0 

A B c D MiucrilllaPrcscntly To1al Completed Bo.lance le Finish 
% 

Structure Bid Item No. M1tcrial/Lnbor Descrlptlon Sdi<dul<d Valuo ($) 
From Prcviow: Application This Period 

Stored (not in C or 0) and Slorcd to Do.ta 
(FIB) (B-F) 

(C+D) (C +D+E) 
3 M 12• DIP - f"UlSl flush Tank Drain Pinina SB,000.00 SB.000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 12• DIP - F'lf'SI Fluoh Tonk Drain Pinino Sl6,000.00 Sl6,000.00 $16,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 20• DIP - Swirl Uodcdlow Pioe $30,000.00 SJ0,000.00 S30,000.00 IOO.D'I. 
3 L 20• DlP - S\\irl Undcrllow Pipe $15,000.00 SIS.000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 24" DIP - Un.i.nlow lo Fim Flush Tani; $15,000,00 SI 1,606.84 SJ,393.16 SIS,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 24• OIP-UndcrflowtoFirstFlush Tank $10,000.00 SJ0,000.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 1 • SCH 80 PVC Pipe - Chcmicol Lines SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 
3 L I" SCH 80 PVC Pioo - Chemical Lincs Sl.0,000.00 $20.000,00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 4• PVC Pipa - Pl"'t W- $15,000.00 Sl5,000.00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 4"PVCPitl< - Pllnt WoteT $25,000.00 $20,000.00 S5.ooo.oo S2S,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 6" PVC Pioc • WDlcr PlmtBacbfuh S2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00 100.0% 
3 L 6" PVC Pipe - Waler P1ont Bucl."'\vash SJ.000.00 SJ,000.00 $3,000.00 l00.0% 

3 M a• PVC Pino -Chlorine Tuk.Dnaio $4,000.00 $4.000.00 $4 ,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 8" PVC Pina -Chlorine Tank Drain $2,000.00 $2.000.00 S2.000.00 100.0% 

3 M 24• PVC Pipci • Shcnnan Sewer On' WcntherPipc $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 24' PVC Piua -ShcnnanSawcrDrv WeothcrPinr S30,000.00 SJ0,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% 

3 M JO" PVC Pirra • Of\J Wcolher Flow PiM $8,000.00 SB,000.00 SS.000.00 100.0% 
3 L 30" PVC Pi!IC - Dry W..ibe< Fi<Kv Pipe S6.000.00 S6.ooo.oo $6,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 43• HPOE Slam Sewer $50,000.00 $50,000.00 SS0,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 4g- HDPB Slorm Sewer SJ0,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% 
3 M UO ValVCJ $15,000.00 $7,SOO.OO $7,500.00 50.0% S1,SOO 
3 L UO Volvea S5.ooo.oo $2,SOO.OO $2,SOO.OO 50.0% $2,500 
3 M ts• RCP Culw:rt SI0,000.00 $10,000,00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 18"RCP Cu!Ycrt S20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20.000.00 100.0% 
3 M 60" Jlrc®Sl Flue $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 60. Prccasl Flare SI0,000.00 SJ0.000.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 48" P..cal Fhno SS,00000 ss.000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 48"l'TCC&llFluo ss.000.00 SB.000.00 $8,000.00 100.0% 
3 M YudH,,!o"" Sl,000.00 $1 ,000.00 Sl,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Yonl llnh nt Sl,000.00 Sl.000.00 Sl,000.00 100.0% 
3 M UO Process Pioc Concrete Enclll>ClllCrll SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0.000.00 100.0% 
3 L UO l1'rooc# PiDC Concrcto F.ncosement $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Pnx:csl Pi Dc Talinfl SI0,000,00 $5,000.00 SS.000.00 S0.0% S5.000 
3 L Demo Cbanntl SlD.bs $10,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0.000.00 100.0% 
3 L OcmoO\'Ct'fiowWdr Sl ,000.00 Sl .000 
3 L Demo ctwmct End forPi1icE.'t\. $3,000.00 $3,000 
J M T"" ln• -Concrct.cChonncl $20,000,00 s20.ooo.oo $20,000.00 100.0% 

~ 
3 L TCUl~ss Pumplng-Cmccetc Channel $40.000.00 $~ 0,000.00 $40,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Ch11Mcl Section Rmt.irs $15,000.00 SI S.000.00 SJ5,000.DO 100.0% 
3 L Chnnnel Section RCIHl.in $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,00U.OO 100.0% 
3 M Fill Cluuuicl Droo SII11ctures SS,000.00 SS,000.00 ss.000.00 100.0% 
3 L Fill Channel Drop SII11ctures ss.000.00 ss.000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 
J M 6.,Uodetdniin Sl,S00.00 SJ.S00.00 SJ.S00.00 100.0% 
3 L 6"Undcrdr.in Sl.000.00 Sl .000.00 $2,000.00 100.0% 

3 M r ....... .......- chllnnclDam $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Tc:nmaruy ChomeJ Dam SJ,500.00 $3,500.00 SJ,500.00 100.0% 

3 M Tc:mnoratY CnwinWCome\\'Jff $6.000.00 $6,000.00 SG,000.00 100.11% 
3 L r~ .... Crouin .. n'oU!IUWOl' SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 100.0% 
3 M Excavotion/.&ckrdl $20,000.00 $20,000,00 $20,000.00 100.0% 

3 L E.'\Cll'YOtian/Bnckfill $40,000.00 $40,000,00 $40,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Pm.-iistBridll.I! $100,000.00 $100,000.00 SI00,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Prccast Bridt:o $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 100.0% 

t 3 M BridgcPilin• $30,000.00 $30,000.00 SJ0,000.00 100,0% .. 3 L Brid1&c: Pilina SS0,000.00 SS0,000.00 SS0,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Bridie Ouudrllil SI0,000.00 SI0,000 
3 L BridJIC Ouonlroil $15,000.00 SIS,000 
3 M Concrete Fomlina. PlncinQ. Curin1 &. Pini.!lllng - Brid~ FoUI1dotion SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Cooc:rctc Fonnin1e. Plocinic. Curi l.'lK &. Pin.ilhinit ~ Brid&e Foundation $15,000.00 $15,000.00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 

lllCDC® C-620 Coatr..:tols Applicalioo for Poymcot 
0 2013 N•tionAI Society of Profcuioiuil Enginoen for EJCDC. All rights n:xrvcd. 
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Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work 

for(Conttact): Uncoln CSO hnprovcmcnls Appli<1alton Nwnbcr: 15 

Application Period: Through 10/31/2021 Applif;lltion Date: 10/31/2021 

Work Completed E F 0 

A D c D Mai.rinls l'rc .. 1Uly Totll Complclcd Bolo.ne<!lOFinish 
From Previous Applicatim Slorcd (nol In C or D) 1md Slorc:d to Ollc " (D-F) 

Stnu:luro Bid Item No. MatcriaULabor Des.cripeion Sdicdulcd Value($) (C+DJ 
TI1i.sPaioJ 

(C+D+E) 
(f Ill) 

3 M Groul Sl,50000 Sl,500.00 Sl,500.00 JOO.DI' 
] L 0 .... 1 Sl,000.00 $3,000.00 SJ,000.00 100.0% 
] M Concn:tc Paving - Bridi e & Aoamnch Sl0,000.00 $20,000.00 SZ0,000,00 100.0% 
3 L Concrete Po.vin1t - BridllO &. Armmm:h $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 100.0% 
3 M E.xC11.YolioQ/Bocldill SIS,000.00 SIS,000.00 $15,000.00 )()(),()";{, 

3 L Excovolion/Bnckfill $30,000,00 $30,000.00 S30,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Tcmnal"llnl/D\Mill!Lll Pumi:i in11 -12• Shcnnan $20,000.00 Sl0,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% . 3 L Teru1~nn.u Pumnin11 - 7l9 Sbcmlo.n $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100.0% 

-e 3 L Demo72" PolC SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 

;§ J M Tcmp. 1>ineSunoor1 SS,000.00 SS,000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 

b J L Tcmn. Pioe Sunnmt SS,000.00 SS,000.00 S5,000.00 100.0% 

j ] M Concme Fonnina. Plocim1:. Clll'intt & Finishin1 - Slobs $4,000.00 S4,000.00 S4,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Cam:rete FonninJl. PliicinL Curina. & Finishint - Shi.bl $8,000.00 $8,000.00 ss.000.00 100.0% 

! 3 M Coocrclc Fcmnine, Placin., c,,,.;.,., &. Finilhin - Wo.lls SS,000.00 SS,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Coocrele Fonning. PIAcin 11:, Curing &. Finishinu- Walls $10,000.00 $10,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% ill 3 M Concrtlc Reitlforoing $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 JOO,O'Yo 
] L Coocreto Reinforoin A. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Sl5,000,00 100.0% 
] M Ornul $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Sl,500.00 100.0I' 
3 L °""" $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 100.0% 
3 M Exc1nlioniB11Ckfill $20,000.00 S20,000.00 Sl0,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Excavolion/Bacldill S40,000110 S40,000.00 $40,000,00 100.0% 
3 M E.x<:ava1ion Surll'MWV::l!ICll'i.ng S\'Slcm SJ0,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% 

e 3 L E.-.;cavallon Sunoortr.ihorinR: System SS0,000.00 SS0,000.00 SS0,000.00 100.0% 

~ 3 M Conm:tc FonninL Placing. Cwin~ A Finishing - Sl11.b$ $9,000,00 $9,000.00 S9,000.00 100.0% 

.i: 3 L Con=10 Fonnin• l'Ucil!L Curina & Finishin~ ·Slobs Sl5,000.00 $15,000.00 Sl5.000.00 100.0% 

"' 3 M Concrctc Forminit, Plai:iDR. Curing&. Finishin.1 - Walla $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 100.0I' 
~ 3 L Co~e Formin• . PlacinJ:, CUrin14 f"lftishina. - W111l SJS,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 100.0% 
'ii 3 M Cancrcto Rcinroreing SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0.000.00 100.0% 
6 J L Concrete Rcinforoina SlS,000.00 $25,000.00 S25.000.00 100.0% 
~ ] M Oroul SS,000.00 $5,000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 
E 3 L Groul SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 

i:!i 3 M BarGrulO&W~ir $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% .. 
a 3 L Bar Orate&. Weir SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 Sl0,000.00 100.0% 

(l 3 M Level- $5,000.00 S5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0I' 
3 L Level S""°' Sl,500.00 Sl,500.00 Sl,S00.00 100.0% 
3 M Ekclricol Winne & Cooclrit $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
] L Electrical Wirin• & Conduit S4,000.00 S4,000.00 S4,000.00 100.0% 
3 L S1artuo &Te.!tin1t $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.0'Yo 
3 M E."cava1ion/81ckfill SSS,000.00 SS5,000.00 $55,000.00 100.0% 
] L E:ccavmionlBnddill $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 100.0I' 
3 M ExcoYDtion SunoorVShorinx Syatem $30,000.00 $30.000.00 $30,000.00 100.0I' 
3 L &c11vatJon Snnnnrt/Shorina, Svalcm $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Coocn:tc Formin1. Phlcin& Curin1 &. Finishini; - Slabs/Bcam:t $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65.000.00 100.<»I 
3 L Concrcle Forminll. P1Ar!in~ . Cwiu &. Finlshine - Sfobl/Bc4In1 $100,000.00 SI00,000.00 SI00.000.00 100.0% 
3 M c°""""' Fonnma. PJ..;na, Curini &Fiai!hint ·Walls S14S,OOO.OO $145,000.00 $145.000.00 100.0% 
] L Conctctc Forming. Placing. Curina 4. Finishin11- Walla $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 100.0I' 
] M Concrctc:Rc:infon::in1 $150,000.00 SIS0,000.00 SlS0,000.00 100.<»I 
3 L Concn:\c Reinforcing s 140,000.00 SJ40,ooo.oo Sl40.000.00 100.0% 
3 M Oroul $5,000.00 $5,000.00 SS.000.00 100.0I' 
] L Grout $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
] M Misa. Concrete $5,000.00 SS.000.00 SS,000.00 100.0" 
3 L Mist:. Concrct.ti $8.000.00 $8,000.00 SB,000.00 100.0% 
3 M C~c:Pavina Sl8,000110 Sl8,000.00 $18.000.00 100.0% 
3 L Coocn:te Pavina S3S,OOO.OO $35,000.00 SJS,000.00 IOO.D% 
3 M FlowRc:llJ.llalor SIB,OS0.00 $18,0SO.OO $18,050.00 100.0I' 
3 L FlowRcgulDJor S4.SOO.OO s~.soo.oo $4,500.00 IOll0% 

3 M ~1idc 011CJ $156,845.00 SISG,845.00 $156,845.00 100.0" 
3 L Slide: Oates S60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 100.0% 

FJCDC«i C-620 ContRclor'1 Applicalion for Payment 
0201) Nlliional Soclcl)' o!Prof'cssionAJ. Engineers far EJCDC. All rightsrcserved. 
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Progress Estimate-Lump Sum Work 

For (Con"'<t): Lincoln CSO bnprovemcn\s 
AppliclWon Number: 15 

Applieo<;.,,,P~ Throui!h 10/31/2021 Applicnlion Onie: IOIJl/2021 

Wori<Complctcd E F 0 

A 8 c D Mlllcri1l11Prcscn1ly Tou!Complc!al B.u.louce LO Finish 

Fnxn Prcviow Applicntion S\orcd (not in C or D) mdSlora.l toOGlc 
'>I 

(B·FJ 
Strucl00> llidllcm No. Matcri111/Labor D"'°rtpllon Scl>cdukJ v.iu. <SJ (C+D) 

ThUPcriod 
tC+D+B) 

(FIB) 

3 M A.' lt l Flow PumJU $543,000.00 SS4J,000.00 SS4l,000.00 IOU.0% 

3 L Axial Flow PumM $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,00D.OO 100.0% 

3 M Submcnliblc Wastewater Pumn~ $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $145,DOO.OO 100.0% 

I l L Submcnible Wo!lc\v.tcr Pumm S2D,000.0D $20,000.00 S2D,000.00 100.0% 

l M Caler\vv Bu Screen $155,6"0.00 $155,640.00 $155,640,00 100.0% 

"' L Cllcaart Bar Screen $20,000.00 SW,000.00 S20.000.00 100.0% .. l 

! 3 L SWtup & Tc1tin1 Sl0,000.00 SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 

~ 3 M Monual Bar Scrcco $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 

j l L Marwol Bor Screen $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,00D.OO 100.0% 
l M Steel Bcum /Anlllc> $40,000.0D $40,000.00 $40,000.00 100.0% 

l L Slc<l IJCG1DS/An1I .. Sl0,000.00 $30,000.00 Sl0,000.00 !DUO% 

l M Hondnil 120.000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Horldrail Sl5.000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
l M FRPOraLimi: s.ss.000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 !DUO% 
l L FRPGntiu• $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0Yo 

l M Misc. Metals SS.000.00 $5,000.00 S5,000.00 100.0% 
l L Miltl. Mc\ak $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 

l M Stairs Sl5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15.000.00 100.0% 

3 L Stair! $15,000.00 $15,000.00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 

l M Level Sensors $16,000.00 $16,000.00 Sl6,000.00 IDD.0% 

l L loV<I s.n.or. $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 I00.0% 

l M Proccs.1 VaJvcs &. Slco\'Cll & Fil.linfili $30,000.00 SlD,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Proctu Va1Ye:S & Sleeves&. FiUil'Udl Sl5,000.00 $15.000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
3 M 6" DIP Drain l'llmn Pipe SB,000.00 ss.000.00 $8,000.00 100.0% 

3 L 6• DIP Oro.in Pump PifJO S5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 

l M ID" DIP Drain SJ,S00.00 SJ,500.00 SJ.SOD.DD 100.0% 

3 L 10" DIP Droin U ,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.0% 

3 M ll"DIP UndcrllO<vPumo Pi0o SJ5,000.00 $15,000.00 SIS,OOUOO 100.0"' 
3 L 12"DIP UnJcrflowl'ualp Pine SI0,000.00 Sl0,000.00 SI0.000.00 100.0% 
3 M ElctlriC.1111 Wire&:. Coaduit $25,000.00 $25,000.00 US,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Blcttrical Wiro &. Cwiduit $30,000.00 SJD,000.00 SJ0,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Lighting s5,ooo.oo $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 

3 L li 11hlin• SS.ODD.DD $5.000.00 $5,000.00 IOOJJ% 

l M E,,~va.lioo/Bockfill $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 100.0% 

l L &oa.\11tlol\1Btckfill Sl25,000.00 $125,000.00 sm.000.00 100.0% 

3 M Ei<c:ovation Sunnm11Shorina System $20,000.00 S2D,OOO.OO $20,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Exc.av11lion Sur1 1"WVt1Shorin11 s~ $30,00D.OO $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Concrete Fmmin~. Pla.cin.11.. Cwin& &:. Finiahim1 - Slabs Sl5,DOO.OO $35,000.00 $35,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Concrct.c Fonninl- Plac:Jna. Curing 4 Fioiahing - Slabs S70,000.DD $70,000.00 S70,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Coiicmc forminL PIKinR. Curin1 & FiniWn1 - Walls SS0,000.00 SS0,000.00 SS0,000.00 100.0% 

l L CODU'de Formina. Placini;.. Curing & Fmishin11 - Willa SlD0,000.00 SI00,000.00 $100,000.00 100.0% 
l M Concrete Fanning. Placina. CUrina &. Finiahing - Innucnt & Effluml Channol $9.000.00 $9,000,00 $9,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Conc::rclc: Formin1t. Placin11. Curing cl FinishinJJ - Inllucnt & Emlml Channel Sl5.00D.DD SIS,000.00 $15,000.DO J00.0% 

I 3 M Concrclc Rcinfon::inl! SJ0,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,0UD.OO 100.0% 

3 L Coocn:tc Reinbcin1 $30,000.00 SJ0,000.00 SJ0,000,00 100.0% 

l M Orouu'M'lJC. Conadc $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 100.0% 

" 3 L OroullMiac. C.....,. SI0,000.00 SID,000.00 SID.000.00 100.0% 
:!i 

3 M Swirl Conccntmlor $309.680.00 S309,68o.no $309.680.00 100.0% • .. 
l L Swirl Conccnl.rD.Lor Sl0,000.00 $3D,000.0D SJ0,000.00 100.0% 
l L Slliltuu &Testina SS.ODO.DD $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Sleel Beam~ $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 100.0% 

3 L Si<elBCDIU SJS,000.00 SJ S,000.00 $35,000.0U \DUD% 

l M llomdnil $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Hwlnil $10,000.00 SID,000.00 SID,000.00 100.0% 

3 M FRPOnU.s Sl0,000.00 $10,000.DD SIO,D00.00 100.0% 

3 L F.RP Orating $5,000.00 $5,000.00 S5,ooo.oo lOD.0% 

l M S<aino S5,ooo.oo $5,000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 

3 L staif'J; $2,SOO.OO $2,500.00 $2,500.00 100.0% 

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor'a Application for Pa)'hlcnl 
o02013 Notional Sooiclyo(Pro!<!uionnl Enginect! forFJCDC. AJlrightsrescr\'cJ.. 

Pagc5cflS 



Progress Estimate -Lump Sum Work 

For (Contrncl): Lincoln CSO lmpro"l'Ctncnls Applic11.tion Number. 
15 

Appli<alion Period: Through I 0/3 1 /2Q21 Applicalio.-i Doto: 10/31/2021 

Work Camplclcd E F 0 

A ll c D M<1tcrfols.Prcscutly Tolol Complclcd Balnnce lo Finish 
% 

S<rucc= Bid ltan No. ~bar DesonJJdon Schcduicd Vlllue (S) 
Fn:m Previous Applic11Kxt 

Thi1Pcriod 
Slored (not ill C or D) and Stm:d lo Dalt: 

(F Ill) (ll • F) 
(C+D) (C+D+E) 

3 M &xca\'11.ticn/BAclillU ' $5,000.00 S5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Excavatfon/Bac:kfill SIS.000.oo $15,000.00 $15,000.00 HJO.ll'A. 
3 L Sc:lcetDcmo $20,000.00 Sl0,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Concrete Tank Clcanla11 • $3,000.00 U,000.oo $3,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Clcon& 1"'°"" E.'<i11ingPRVs $2,SOO.OO $2,500.00 Sl,500.00 100.0% 
3 M Coacrcto Forminit. Plitcint. Curin2 & Finiahini - Well $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
J L Concrete P.onuin11, Pllcin11:, Curin.1. &. Finishi.n1. - Well SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 

-a 3 M Concrclc Fonnin111, Placi.o.i:. Curin a: &. Finishing- lnllucnl Linc Connection Sl,240.oo Sl,240.00 $1,240.00 100.0% ,: 3 L Concrete: Formin1. Placin i.. Curin1 cl FWlkiol - lnllucnl Unc Connection $4,000.00 $4,000.00 S4,000.00 IOU.0% 

~ 3 M Concrete RcinforcinG s s,000.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 100.0% 

6 3 L Coocn:t.oRcinforoiog SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 

-! 3 M OrotJ! Sl ,Ooo.oo Sl.Q00.00 Sl ,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Oroul $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.0% 

~ 3 M Tonkllaftlc S•lllom $231,380.00 $231,380.00 $231,380.00 100.0o/o 
3 L Tunk Bollie S•slcm Sll,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 100.0% 
J M Handcnil& Wdr Sl,000.00 $1,500.00 S3,lUO.OO $5,000.00 100.0% 
l L H...ic.il a. We~ $5,000.00 $1,500.00 U ,500.00 Sl,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Lel'dSCfllOr Sl,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 J00.0% 

3 L Lo\oel Scnaor Sl,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100.0% 
3 M Eleclricel Wire & Conduit $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $1,500.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 
J L Eftc.lriCDI Wire & Conduit $15,000.00 $13,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Select Demo $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Concrete T~ Clc11uiua $5,000.00 SS,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Cleon & lnlDCCI ExiJ.ting PR Vs $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500,00 100.0% 
3 M E.°'cov.ation.IBookfdl $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Excavntion/Backfill $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 100.0% 
3 M E~c:avation Suooocv.,horin• Svstem $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
3 L E~awlion Suatmnr.111oring Sr1lcm $45,000,00 S45.000.00 $45.00U.OO 100.0% 
3 M Concnk FarmiAL Plac:io1. Cucfou ct FiWlhlnK- Wlucnt Chamcl SS,000.00 $5,000.00 SS,000.oo 100.0% 
3 L Conc:rdc Fannin~ Placing, Llllirui. & Fini.shins. - JnfllJCl'll Channel $15 ,000.00 $15,000,00 $15,000.00 100.ll'A. 
3 M Concrete Fonnh1111. Pl~nlli. Curin11. ..t Firmhina - Slo.b11 $50,000.00 Sl0,000.oo $50,000.00 100.0% 
l L Concrete Form.bu.t. Ploci.ng. Cun ... , &. Finishing· Slnbs $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 
J M C..,.,.., Forming, PJ.cl ... Cwin1 & Finiobino • Walls $75 ,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 100.0% 
3 L C<mcrctc Forming, Placing, Curina &. Fi11.ishill tt • Walls $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Concmo RcinforciDg $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Coocrctc Reinforcina $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Grout $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000,00 100.0% 
3 L Grout $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000,00 100.0% 

"' 3 M Mise.Concrdc $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 100.0% 

~ 3 L Miac.Concrelc ss.oou.oo $5.00UOO $5,000.00 t00.0% 

-; 3 M Submersible Mi'<CtJ $80,000.00 Sll0,000.00 $80,000.00 100.0% 
;; 3 L Submc:niblc Mxcn SIS,000.00 $5,000,00 Sl0,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 

~ J M Air/Oo.s DiD\Jssion F. r1 ui....,....,1 $44,640.00 $44,640.00 $44,640.00 100.0% 
3 L Airl0a5 Di.lftwion Equl nnW1I S30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Stutut! &Tcotin• $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
3 M Leve!Sens-Or Sl,000.00 $5,000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 
3 L Lc\'cl Scuor $1 ,500.00 Sl,500.00 SJ,S00.00 100.0% 
3 M ll'DIP $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 

3 L ll"DIP $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 100.0% 
3 M tr SS Air Pipe $5,000.00 $2 ,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
3 L 12" SS Air Piuc $3 ,000.00 SJ,000.00 $3.QOO.OO 100.0% 

3 M 2' SCH 80 Hot Dip o.tv. Pinc $1 ,500.00 Sl,500.00 Sl ,S00.00 100.0% 
3 L 2' SCH 80 Hot Din Golv. Pipe $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Sl,500.00 100.0% 
3 M Monilor H'°'h nb S6.QOO.OU $6,000.00 $6,000.00 100.0% 
3 L MonilorHY\lrll.JiU. Sl.000.00 Sl,000.00 $1,000.00 33.3% $2,000 
3 M Wuhdown/Post Hydranl $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.0o/1 
3 L Wu hJown/P(Jsl Hwtmnt $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 l00.0% 
l M mecuic.nJ.Wiring&COO!Jul.t $10.000.00 $6,500.00 $1,500.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 

BJCDC('I C-620 Contra.c1o(:1 Application for Paymc11t 
Q 2013 Natiooal Socicl)' ot rrorcuional Enginccra for EJCDC. All rights rcscn·cJ. 

P1gc6of15 



Progress Estimate-Lump Sum Work 

For (Contract): Lincoln CSO Impro,-aneat.s 

Applic:.alion Period: Thm<IJ!h I0/31/2D21 

A 

Structure Bid llcm No. Malerin11Uibor Oescrlptkm 

3 L Electrical Wiring &. Conduit 
3 M Sate\)' Switcheill.ocAI Disconncd 
3 L Safe'!\' Switches/Local Disconnect 
] M EltC1.v4tionlBJ1Ckrlll 
] L ExctYa.tionfBocld"dl 
3 M Ccncttlc Fonniniz, Pb:inl!, Curintt & FinishiOR • Sl1b1 
3 L Conccelc F()(D]jna. Placing, Cwint & Finiabin11. - Sl1b1 
3 M Conc~tc Forming. Ploci.nf., CurioA & Fini shin I!. • Walls 
3 L CQflcrctc Formin1. Plncina.. Curing & FinUhing • Walls 
3 M Cooettlc Rcinforcin& 
3 L COllCIC\CRcinraroin• 

3 M Mille. Concrote/EHlinnM'lll Pads 

3 L Mi.9c. ConcrctNF..t1uicimcnt PIW 
3 M Sk:ol Joists & Dec kin• 
3 L Sled Joists & ~ing 

3 M Mb:i.Mctals 
] L MUo.Mcl4ls 
3 M MllSONY 
] L M•~n 

] M lnaulnlion 
] L lnsulotion 
3 M Roofiru1 
J L Roof mg 
] M Misc. Clml!ntrv 

J L Mi.9c. C11mrn1"" 
] M Hollow Metal Doors & fr4lllC5 
3 L Hollow McLa.l Doors A: fOllllCI 
3 M OverbeOO Door 

,J 
] L o...hcadDoor 

3 M P1inl/CDlltinp .. 
3 &I L Poiul/Co11ti11DJ 

b 3 M RolllfJ' Lobe BIDl\'13 
~ ] L Roh11Y Lobe Blowcra .. .. ] L Stn1tuf\ .t, Tcstin11. 

J M 10" SS Afr Pipe 
3 L ID" SS Air Pi,.. 
3 M Procca Vol\'cs & Slcc\U & Fit•in~ 

] L Proot1ll Vokes & Slccvc:a &. Fitting! 
3 M HVAC· Ducl~ Solil ~ AirCODdilioncr 

] L HVAC - Ducllcn Splil Type Afr Corulilioner 
3 M HVAC - Louvu 
3 L HVAC - lou\'cr 
3 M HVAC·Fon 
3 L HVAC-Fan 
] M Ekct.ric Unit Heater 
] L Etdric Unit Hemcr 
) L HVAC Test a:. BtlllllC~ 

] M flcclrie1l Wirin.1 a: Coodult 
3 L El®tric11.I Wirimt & Conduit 
] M MCC 
3 L MCC 
3 M Ocncmlor & ATS 

3 L Gcnualors &. A TS 

3 M Pn>p;mnmlllblc l.oil,ic Conl.l'Clllcr 
] L Prnaranunoblo Lou.lo Controller 
] M Tron:d'omter 
3 L Tnwformar 
] M Ptnd~ 

Applic1tion Number: 

ApplicaUoo Ontc: 

Worl.: Complcto.l 

B c 

Sohcdukd V•luc($) From PrcviaWI Applicalion 
(CfD) 

$15,000.00 $12,500.00 
$4,000.00 $2,000.00 
$4,000.00 $2,000.00 

SIS,000.00 SIS,000,00 
$20,000.00 $20,00QOO 
$6,000,00 Sli,000.00 
SI0,000.DO SID,000.DD 
$8,000.00 $8,000.00 
SIS,000.oo $15,000.DD 
$5,000,00 $5,000.00 
$6,500.00 S6.500.DO 
$4,000.00 $4,00000 
$6,000.00 S6,000.00 
$10,DOO.DO SID,000.00 
$15,000.DO $15,000.00 

SS.ODD.DO SS,DOD.00 
$2,SOO.OO Sl,SOO.OD 
SS0,000.00 SS0,000.0D 
S7D,OOO.OO $70,000.DO 
Sl,000.DD $3,000.DO 
SS.ODO.DO ss,DOo.oo 
SS,000.0D $8,000.0D 
$15,000.0D SIS.000.0D 
$],000.00 SJ,000.0D 
SS,000.DO $5,000.00 
$6.500.00 S6,5DO.OO 
$2,500.0D $2,500.DO 
S6,5no.OD 
$3,000.0D 
$5,000.0D 
$8,000.0D 
S57,000.DD SS7,DOD.00 
SID.DOD.DD SID,000.00 
SS,000.00 $5,000.00 
SJ),000.00 $33,DOD.OD 
$20,DOD.DO $20,DOD.OO 
$10,000.DO SID.ODO.DO 
SID.ODD.DO SID.DOD.DD 
$4,5DO.OO S4,SOO.OO 
Sl.500.DO SI.SOD.OD 
$2,DOD.OO $2,000.0D 
Sl,S00.00 Sl,SDO.OD 
Sl,SOO.DO SI.SOD.DO 
Sl ,SOO.DO Sl,SDO.OD 
SI.SOD.OD Sl,500.0D 
Sl ,000.00 Sl,000.00 

$2.000.00 
$20,000.00 SIB,500.00 
SS0,000.DD $46,000.DO 

$185,000.DO SISS,000.00 
SJ0,000.00 SJD,DOD.OD 

$165,DOD.DO Sl6S,DOD.OD 
$20,000.00 $20,000.0D 
$2S,OOD.OO S2S.OOO.OD 
SID.DOD.DO S9,0DO.OO 
S20.DOD.DO 
Sl0,000.00 
SS.ODO.OD SS,000.00 

EJCDC® C-620 ConlraclOl"s Appl~ation for Paymc:nl 
C201l Naliomil SociclyofPmfCll!ionol EnginCCTll for EJCDC. Allrig,htsrescrvcd 

Pose 7 cflS 

D 

This PnioJ 

sz.soo.oo 
$2,000.00 
$2,000.00 

SJ,500.00 

$3,000.00 

Sl,00000 

IS 

I0/31/2D21 

E F a 

MalcrialsPrcscnlly Total Ccmplclcd Balam:c lo Finish 
Stoud (nol in C or D) llnd Slon:d w Dalo 

'Yo 
(ll · l'J 

(C+D+l!) 
(F/B) 

SIS,000.00 100.0% 
$4,000.00 100.0% 
$4,000.00 100.0% 

$15,000.00 100.0% 
$20,000.00 100.0"'I. 
$6,00D.OO ID0.0% 
SID,000.00 IDD.11% 
$8,000.00 100.0% 

SIS,000.00 ID0.0% 
SS,000.00 100.0% 
$6,500,00 100.0% 
$4,000.0D 100.0% 
S6,000.00 J00.0% 

SI0,000.00 ID0.0% 
SIS,000.00 100.0% 
SS.ODO.DO ID0.0% 
n .soo.OD 100.0% 
sS0,000.DD IOD.0% 
S7D,OOO.DO 100.0% 
SJ,000.DO IOD.0% 
$5,DOD.DO IOO.D% 
$8,000.0D IOD.0% 

SIS.DOD.OD IOD.0% 
SJ,000.0D ID0.0% 
SS.ODD.DO I00.0% 
$6,500.00 IDD.0% 
$2,SOD.OD IOD.0% 

S6.SOO 
SJ.DOD 
SS,000 
SB.ODO 

$57,DOD.OD ID0.0% 
SID,000.DO IDO.D% 
SS,IJOO.DD 100.0% 

SJJ,ODO.OD 100.0% 
$20,000.00 IOD.0% 
SI0,000.DO ID0.0% 
SID,000,0D 100.0% 
S4.50D.OD IOD.0% 
SI.SOD.OD 100.0% 
$2,0DO.OO 100.0Yt 
SI.SOD.OD IDD.0% 
Sl,SOO.OD IDD,11% 
Sl,SOO.OD 100.0% 
Sl,SOO.OD ID0.0% 
Sl,000.0D IOD.0% 

$2,000 
$20.000.00 100.0% 

$49,000.00 98.0% Sl ,000 
s 185,000.0D ID0.0% 
SJD,000.00 100.0% 

$165,0DD.OD IOD.0% 
$20,000.0D IOD.0% 
US,000.0D 100.0% 
SI0,000.DD 100.0% 

$20.000 
SID.DOD 

$5,000,00 lOD.0% 



Progress Estimate- Lump Sum Work 

For (Contntcl): Lincoln CSO Improvements Application Number: 
15 

Applic1lion Period: 
Through IOIJl/2021 

Application Dote: 
IOIJJ/2021 

Work Complclal E F a 

A B c D Mntcrial• Pccscnlly Toi.Ill Completed Balon.cc to FinWh 
From Previous Applicalion Sklred (not in C or 0) and Stoml kl Onie % 

Bid Item No. Mo.teridll.abor Qe15crtptlon Scheduled Value (SJ This Period (FIB) (B-F) 
Slruclure 

(C+D) (C+O+E) 

3 L P1nclbooNs/&tcloJ1UrCS S5,000.00 SS,000,00 $5,000.00 llJ0.0% 

3 M Milo. COl\tf'dc Sl,000.00 Sl,00000 Sl,000.00 100.0% .. 3 L Mi»e. Coacrctc $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.0% 

~ 3 M Pcri.slillt.ic Chemical t"Wnpl $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 100.0% 

~ 3 L PcriJtaltie Chemicnl PUDIPll $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.0% 

] 3 M Eleclricol Wire & Conduit SS,000.00 $4,000.00 Sl,000.00 $5,000.00 I00.0% .. 3 L Elcclricol Wire&. Conduil SI0,000.00 sa.000.00 S2,000.00 Sl0.000.00 100.0% 

~ 3 M Proamrnrruiblc 1 .n.10r. C(lfl(rollcr $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0% 
~ 3 L Prop lllll11ablc Logic Cont.roller SI0,000.00 SS,500.00 $3,000.00 sa,500.oo 85.0% Sl,SOO 

" 3 M rooelboards/Enclosurcs Sl .000.00 Sl,000.00 Sl,000.00 100,0% 

3 L P1ni:lbotrds!EnclG.M'CJ Sl,S00.00 Sl,000.00 ssoo.oo Sl.500.00 100.0%" 

4 L Build.in Demo $70,000.00 $70.000.00 $70,000.00 100.0% 

4 M Concrelc Fooniu11.. Placing. Curing & Fini.!hin11 - Slabs $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Concmo ForminG. PlacinR.. Curin111 & Finishins - Slabs $8,000.00 SS,000.00 $8,000.00 100.0% 

4 M Concrete Fmnina. Pl11Cimt. Curimz: &; Finishin11 - Walls S3,000.00 Sl,000.00 $3,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Conctclc Fmmin~. Plllcinp.. Curinr.4 F'inishin1·- Walls $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 100.0% 

4 M COQa'Ct.e FomtinJ .• PlooinL Cwing a Flnilhirui - E.\.1Crior Slllin &. Kmnn $4.000.00 $4,000.00 $4 ,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Coaado Forrninp. Plocing. Curing A FillWlina - E.'<l<rior Stain AR~• $10,000.00 SJ0.000.00 Sl0.000.00 100.0% 

4 M Cuncn:lc Rcin&rcin1. U,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.0% 

4 L CDnCl"C'feRoinftl'Cing SS,000.00 SS,000.00 SS,000.00 100.0% 

4 M Miac. Conc:retc $2,000.00 S2,000.oo $2,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Milo. Concrct~ SJ,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 100.0% 

4 M Concn:ic Povin2 &:. Sidewnlks $2,SOO.OO S2.SOO.OO $2,500.00 I00.0% 

4 L Con~tc P4\inl &. Sidcw.illks $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000,00 100.0% 

4 M SlnJ~ural Beams SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 SI0.000.00 100.0% 

4 L SUuolwUI Bclllt1S $20,000,00 $20,000.00 S20,000.00 100.0% 

4 M Misc. Motala sa.000.00 sa.000.00 sa.000.00 100.0% 

4 L Mbo.Mcttla $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.0% 

4 M lilnlrtll SS,000.00 Sl,500.00 Sl,500.00 30.0% SJ,500 

4 L HM<lnll $5,000.00 $1,500.00 Sl,500.00 30.0% SJ,500 

4 M Ditwninou.s Amhll1L Paving/Patch - Lab Buildin1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 100.0% 

4 L Bitumino\1::1 A....J .. ,ll PavinaJPatcb-Lob Building $4,000.00 S4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.0% 

4 M IMm•nruY SJ0,000.00 $30,000.00 S30,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Mo~ $55,000.00 SSS,000.00 $55,000.00 100,0% 

4 M Insulolion $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.0% 

4 L lftwl.Wan S6,000.00 $6,000.00 S6.ooo.oo 100.0% 

4 M Roofua11 S20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 90.0% $2,000 

4 L Roofing $30,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 90.0% Sl,000 

4 M Windows $38,000.00 Sl3,200.00 $20,000.00 $33,200.00 87.4% $4,800 

4 L Window a $16,000.00 $6.000.00 $8,000.00 $14,000.00 87.5% $2,000 

4 M Cold Formed Mela I Frnmin11 & GnJSum Bonrd $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Cold Fonncd Metal Frnmin1 &: <Wnsum Dnntd SI0,000.00 SI0,000.00 $10,000.00 100.0% 

4 M Aoouslical Cailin11 S..'stem $15,000.00 $4,000.00 SI 1.000.00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 

4 L A<x>us!iccl Ccilina Sy~em ss.000.00 SJ,000.00 Sl.S00.00 S4.S00.00 90.0% S500 

4 M Rtsllitnt Tile Flooring S4,000.00 $2,663.00 $1,337.00 $4,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Rcsilicn1 Tile Floorina_ $2,000.00 $2,000 

4 M Mclal.Doors&.Ftllmcs $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 100.0% 

4 L Metal Doon&. Frnmc:i: $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 75.0% Sl.000 
4 M OvcdtccJ Door $4,000.00 $4,000 

4 L Overhead Door $2,000.00 $2,000 

4 M Sectional Doon S3,ooo.oo $3,000 

4 L S1:tlional Doors Sl,000.00 Sl,000 

4 M Mdall.oc.kers $4,SOO.OO S4,S00.00 $4,500.00 100.0% 

4 L Mdall.ocl.:.cra $2,000.00 $2,000 

4 M Laboralory FUmc Hood+ Lnb Coscwort $40,000.00 $40,000 
a 4 L Labonilorv l"umo Hood+ Lab Casewori.'. s12.ooo.oo $12,000 

t 4 M Labor12tor:r Ola:ss\v111rc Wosher $17,000.00 Sl3,852.oo $13,852.00 81.5% S3,148 

4 L LoboraKrY QlasswlU'C Wo.ahcr Sl,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 50.0% ssoo 

EIC~ C-620 Conln1Clor'1 App!ic11tion for Pa}TllCCll 
0 2013 Nm.ionml Socidyc(Profcuional En&inecrs fccl!JCDC. All righlsrcl!Cn.d. 

Pogc8 ol"IS 



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work 

For (Contmct}: 

Applicm.ion Period: 

Structure Bid Item No, MatcrinlJLabor 

OI 4 M 

i 4 L 

~ 4 M 

~ 
4 L 
4 M 

i 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 

.l! 4 M <( 

4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 

4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 

4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 

4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 

4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 

4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
4 M 
4 L 
s L 
s M 
s L 
5 M 
5 L 

Littcoln CSO lmprovcmcnl.J Applico.lion Ni.rnbcr. 

Through I ll/J 112021 AppliCAtkln Dale: 

Worli:Complcled 

A B c 0 

Description S<hcdulcd Value($) From P~viOU!I AwlicAtion 
ThiiPcriod 

(C+O) 

Roller Windo\\' T rcalmcnls $4,SOO.OO Sl.000.00 
Roller Window Tl"C6lmcots Si,000.00 

Misc.C1111<nlly $8,000.00 SS,500.00 
Mis.Camcfili'\o $9.soo.oo $6,SOO.OO 
PainlinttJCoating $8,000.00 
Paintin!1/Coatin11. $12,000.00 
6• Bl.DO Scz\•icc Sewer $6,000.00 
6• BLOO Sen•icc Sewer $2,500.00 

1s· Sewer SlO.ooo.00 
ur Sc\1,-cr SI0,000.oo 
5 .... i1 ....... pjrJina ss.000.00 
Sa.nillt')I Piping $10,000.00 

Monholc.s $4,000.00 

Manholes $2,000.00 
NO Metet Oiacooncct/Rclocolc Sl.000.00 Sl,000.oo 

NGM<1Cr0i""""'1C<:lllocale $1.000.00 $1,000.00 
NO Piping& Val~ $5.000.00 SS,000.00 
NOPi:piu11, & Valves SS,000.00 $4.000.00 
VcnlPioe SS,000.00 ss.000.00 
VcnlPine ss.000.00 $5,000.00 
FloorDrniM $2,000.00 $2.000.00 

Floor Drains $2,000.00 Sl,000.00 
W11cr Piotn1 (HW &. CW) SB,000.00 SB,000.00 

W•l<r Piping (HW It CW) $15.000.00 SIJ,S00.00 
Rodw;cd Pr= Zone (RPZ) S)'llem $2,000.00 $2.000.00 

Rcciu<<d p......., Zone (RPZ) S.""" Sl.000.00 S1,ooo.oo 
Hoc WG!a H~tllc:r/ExMnllim Tank $5,000.00 $5,ooo.oo 
Hot Wal.tr HW.C..IE.\. ..... rmoo Tmll: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 
Restroom C,,_"""'"'"ls1Fix1w-cs SI0,000.00 

Restroom CtlWfloncntSIFi.<rtures $15.000.00 
HVAC Ouclwork & Ouclwork Acces1oriH $20,000.00 $20.000.00 
HVAC Ductwork&. Duch1'ork Accessories $30,000.00 $30,000.00 
Ou Fi.red Unit Healers ss.soo.oo $5,500.00 

OuFircJUnitHcatc:rs $2,500.00 Sl.Soo.oo 
fJcolrio Unit Hcntcrs s2.ooo.oo Sl.000.00 
Elmrio Unil Healers Sl,SOO.oo Sl.S00.00 
HVAC-Fons $6,000.00 $6,000.00 
HVAC ~ Fms. $<1,000.00 $3,SOO.OO 
HVAC-Lcuvcn Sl,000.oo Sl.000.oo 
HVAC.Lcuvcnr SJ,000.00 $2,SOO.Oll 
Roonon Ai.rHIUlt.llin ~ Unit $20.000.00 $20,000.00 
Roonoo Air Handling Unit $8,000.00 ss.000.00 
HVAC Test&. B.1lancc $5,000.00 
PanelboanlslEnctosurcs SS,000.00 $5,000.00 
Panelboord:slt!ncl~s $8.000.00 ss.000.00 
Pro•.wmahlc L"l1ic Coolrolicr $20,000.00 $20,000.00 
Prop11Jll11'11\blc Lo!lic Conll'Ollcr srn.000.00 S5.000.oo 

Lil!hlin1 $20,000,00 S20,000.oo 

Lighling $10.000.00 $7.000.00 
Oroundi.n11 & Bonding $5,000.00 

OJVU11dine & BonJina s5.ooo.oo 
Wirini. & Conduit $10,000.00 SI0,000.00 

Wirina &. Conduit SIS,000.00 SIJ,000.00 
Selmllemo $20,000.00 Sl0.000.00 
Tcmiltn'llrY/8l't1nH 1'11mnin1 . E,'(j..iin1• Hc:adwcrks (t4w Forccmain) SI0.000.00 SI0,000.00 
Tcm---JS.......,u PLlmoiolr . E.-<l31ing Hcndworki (New Foro::moin) $20.000.00 $20,000.00 
Exca\rotionJB1ckfill/Grat.lin1 
E.xcol'llion/Backfill/Oradin1: 

$6,500.00 $5,000.00 
SI0,000.00 S?,soo.oo 

EJCDOe C-020 Controclor'1 Application for Pt1)meul 
~20l)N11\ioMISocietyol'Profcs.sionalEnginocrafotEJCDC. IJlrighW~ 

Posc9oflS 

Sl.Sllo.oo 
Sl,500.00 
$5,000.00 
SS,000.00 
$6.000.00 
$2.500.00 
$20.000.00 
$10,000.00 
$8,000.00 

$10,000.00 
$4.000.00 
$2,000.00 

Sl.000.oo 

Sl,500.00 

$2,000.00 
$5,000.00 

$500.00 

Sl,000.00 

SJ,000.00 
$5,000.00 
SS,000.00 

Sl.000.00 

IS 

IMl/2021 

E F 0 

Matcri111'Pn::9Cl11l.y Totiil Conlplclcd Bn!llf'll..>etoFinish 
Slorai (nut in C or D) and Stored to Dote 'Yo 

(B-FJ 
(C+O+E) 

(FIB) 

Sl.000.00 22.2% $3.SOO 
Sl,000 

$7,000.00 87.5% Sl,000 
S8.ooo.oo 84.2% Sl,500 
$5,000.00 625% $3,000 
$8,000.00 66.7% $4,000 
$6,000.00 100.0% 
$2.500.00 100.0% 

$20,000.00 100.0% 
$10,000.00 100.0% 
ss.000.00 100.0% 
SI0.000.00 100.D'.19 

$4.000.00 100.0% 
$2,000.00 100.0% 
Sl,000.00 100.0% 
Sl,000.00 100.0% 

$5,000.00 100.0% 
ss.000.00 100.0% 
ss.000.00 JOO.U% 
s5,ooo.oo 100.0% 
$2.000.00 100.0% 
Sl.000.00 50.0% SI.ODO 
ss.000.00 100,0% 

$15,000.00 100.0% 
$2,000.00 100.0% 
Si.000.00 100.0% 
$5,000.00 100.0% 
S2.500.00 100.0% 

$2.009.00 $4,009.00 40.1% $5,991 

SS,000.00 ll.3% $10.000 
$20,000.00 100.0% 
SJo.000.00 J00.0% 

ss.soo.ou 100.0% 
$2.SOO.OO 100.0% 
Sl.000.00 100.0% 
Sl,500.00 l00.0% 
$6,000.00 I00.0% 
$4.000.00 100.0% 
SJ.000.00 100.0% 
$2,500.00 83.3% ssoo 
$20,000.00 I00.0% 
$8,000.00 100.0% 

SS.ODO 
$5,000.00 100.0% 
$8,000.00 100.0% 

$20.000.00 100.0% 
$8,000.00 80.0% $2,000 

SZ0,000.00 100.0% 
SI0,000.00 100.0% 
SS,000.00 100.0% 
s5.ooo.oo 100.0% 
SI0.000.00 100.0o/1 

$15.000.00 100.0o/1 

$20.000.00 100.0% 
SI0,000.00 1001>% 
$20,000.00 100.0% 
$5,000.00 76.9% Si.SOD 
$7.500.00 75.0% $2.500 



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work 

For(Canlnlct): Uncoln CSO lmpro\'r.mcnts Application Number. 
15 

Application Period: 
Through 10/3112021 Applicatioo.Dtlc.: 10/31/2021 

Work Complclcd !! F a 

A B c D Materials Prcxndy Toted Completed B11lance to finish 
% 

SlrudW"O BidllcmNo. Mnl:eri11/lo.bor Descrfptton Scheduled Value($) 
From Prc\'ious Application 

Thia Period 
Stoml (not in c or D) nnJ Stored 10 0.11.te 

(f/B) (B-F) 
(C+D) (C+D+E) 

5 M Concn:le Fonnin1. Ph1cing, Cwio1 &. F'UW.hin& - Slabs SS,000.00 Sl,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
5 L COQCrelc Forming, Pl.a&:~ ClXinJ &. FinUhin,, - Shtbs $6,000.llO $6,000.00 $6,000,00 100.0% 
5 M ConcrclO Fonnina. Plocinll. Curi1tR. &. J'i.nishing- Walla $7,000,00 $7,000,00 S7.000.DD 100.0% 
5 L Con~rcto Forming, Placing, Curing it Yinilhing - Walls $12,000,00 Sl2,000.00 $12,llOO.OO 100.0% 
l M Cone mo Reinforoin1 $2,DDD.DD $2,000,00 $2,000,00 100.0% 

5 L Concrete Reinforcing Sl,000,DD SS,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
5 M Misc. Concrctc!Srrui111I1ent Pads $3,500,00 Sl ,l00.00 $2,000,DD $3.S00.00 100,0% 
5 L Mi!IQ. Concrelc/Et1Uirmtcnt P1ds $8,000.00 $3 ,500,00 S4,500.DD $8,000.00 100.0% 
5 M Coocrctc Pa\•irla - Hc.adworb Sl5,0DD,OO $12,000.00 $3,000,00 Sll,000.oo 100,0% 
5 L Contm.c Povina - Hce'1wcd.:s S2l,OOO,OD $20,000.00 SS.ODD.DD $25.000.00 100.0% 
5 M Bituminous .lu:Mnll Pa\in~lllch - Hudworb $15,000,00 Sll,000.00 $15,000.00 100.cw, 
l L Bituminous A.snbah Pavi11..-r.1ch - Head.works $20,000.00 $20,000,00 $20,000,00 100.0% 
5 M Mo_, S4,000,00 $4,000.0IJ $4,000.00 100.0% 
5 L Mo~nN $7,000,00 $7,000,00 $7,000.00 100.0% 
5 M Roofm1 $20,DDD.DD Sll,000,00 $15,000.00 75.0% $5.000 
5 L Roofing szo.000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000,00 15.0% SS.ODO 
5 M Roof'Hetch $6,SOO,OO $6,500.00 $6.500.00 100.0% 
s L Rool"Hotdi Sl.S00.00 Sl.S00.00 Sl,500.00 100.0% 
5 M l"RPOooN.l::FfllfnC3 $14,500,00 $14,SOO.OO $14,500.00 100.0% 
5 L FRP Doon 4. Frames $4,000.00 $2,000,00 Sl,000.00 $3,000.00 75.0% SI.ODO 
l M Overhead Coil Door SIS,500.0D $15.SOO 
5 L O\'crhcnd Coil Door $4,000,00 $4,000 
5 M Cold Formed Steel Framing $15,000,00 Sl5,000.00 Sll,000.00 100,0% 
s L Cold Fonncd SLccl FrnminJt $7,000.00 $7,000,00 $7,000.00 100.0% 
5 M Mito.Mctals $10,000,00 SS,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,000.00 70.0% SJ,000 
5 L Ml>:.Mcl4b $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Sl ,500.00 S3 .SOD,OO 70,0% Sl.500 
s M Slccl 0c.flRL1 + Colui:rua + Dcclan• SJD,000.00 $30,000.00 S:l0,000.00 100.0% 
5 ]. Skcl Beams+ Columns+ Decking $25,000,00 $25,000.00 $25,000,00 J00.0% 

i 
5 M H11.0dniil SID,000.00 SI0,000 
5 L lh111druil SI0,000,00 $10,000 

~ 5 M Woll PonclslShecl. Metal S20,DDD.OO $20,DDD 

H 5 L Wllll Poncls/Shccl Metnl $30,000.00 $30,000 

~ 5 M Miso.Carpentry SS,000.0D Sl.SOO.oo Sl,000.00 S2.SOO.OO 50.0% $2,500 .. 5 L MililO.C.,ucCIUY SI0,000,00 $3,000,00 $2,000,00 $5,000.00 50.0% SS,000 

~ 5 M lnsufu«ion S2,0DD.OO $2,000 

~ l L lnsul1tion $7,000.00 $7,000 

D l M Pointinw'Contin1t $8,000,00 Sl,000.00 $2,000,00 25.0% S6,0DO = 5 L Poinlimz/Cootirut $10,000.00 $2,000.DD $2,000.00 Z0.0% SB,000 

l 5 M 20"Pipc lntill $3,000,00 $3,000,00 $3,000.00 ID0,0% .. s L 20" PipolnJill $5,000.DD SS,000,00 $5,000.00 J00.0% 

~ 
s M RAw Water Meter Vault $10,000,00 $10,000.00 $10,000,00 100.0% 
5 L Raw WDtcr Meter Vault $8,000.00 $8,000.00 SB,000.00 100,0% 

a 5 M AlumioomlnJJer $2,000.00 Sl,DDD.00 S2,DDD,OO 100,0% 

~ l L Aluminum lAddcr Sl ,000,00 Sl,000.00 Sl,000.00 100,0% 
5 M 20" Raw Wola" Pinc - DIP $55,000,00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 100.0% 
s L 20" Raw WIJl..a Pinc - DIP $50,000.0IJ $50,000,00 SlO.D00,00 100.0% 
5 M 1'rcnch Dmins $10,000,00 SID,000.00 SI0,000.00 100.0% 
5 L Trcndt Drnins $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 100.0% 
5 M Monhole SS,000.00 s5.ooo.oo $5,000,00 100.0% 
5 L Manhole $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Sl,000.00 100,0% 
l M 4" PVC Process Pipe $2,000.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 100,0% 
5 L 4" PVC Pr<>=S"""' $4,000.0IJ Sl,000.00 $3,000,00 75.0% $1,000 
5 M Ir RCP Storm Sewer $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000,00 100.0% 
5 L tis RCP Stenn ScwCf" $15,000.00 $15,000,00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 
5 L Orh Dillin Relocation Sl.500.DD Sl ,500.oo Sl.S00.00 100.0o/• 
5 L Hydnnt Rcloe'1lion Sl ,500.oo Sl,500.00 Sl.S00.00 100.0% 
5 L Proccaa PiDc Prc.uurcTcstinu $5,000,00 $5,000 
s M Flowmctcr $12,000.00 $12,000,00 $12,000.00 100.0% 

EJCDCCI C.·620 Contnct.or's App~tc<ltion for Po7menl 
Q 201 :J NDJil>Nll Society of Profes1ioool Eng{necn for EJCDC. All righl1:1 raer\'td. 

Pogc IOoflS 



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work 

For (Contruct): Lincoln CSO lmpro\'cotent.s 
Applic11lion Number. 15 

Applicotion Period: Thro•Bh 10/3 112021 
Applic.alion Dote: 1013112021 

Work Completed E F 0 

A 8 c D Moh:ri1l1 Prcscnlly Total Complcl.Cd Bolo.nee: to finish 
% 

Structure Bid llcmNo. M1kriolt1..abar Osacription Scheduled Value($) 
Froot Previous Applic:a.llon 

ThiJ Period Sloral (""in C or D) and Stored to Dale 
(f/B) (B·FJ 

(C+D) (C+D+ll) 

5 L F1owmctcr $5,000.00 S5.ooo.oo $5,000.00 100.0% 

5 M HVAC Ductwork & Ouctwort Acccssoria $8,500.00 $2,000.00 SZ,000.00 23.5% $6,500 

5 L HVAC Ducnvork & Ductwork Accessor:ict S10.ooo.oo SJ,000.00 Sl.000.00 J0.0% $9,000 

5 M HVAC · LoU\'<B $5 ,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0% 
5 L HVAC-Louvc:n: $3,000.00 $3 ,000 

5 M HVAC - Fllla S8,SOO.OO S8,J50.00 $8,350.00 98.2% $150 

5 L HVAC- Fans $3,500.00 S3,SOO 

5 L HVAC Test & B1l1I1CO S5JJOO.OO SS,000 

5 M ElcWic Unil Hcol.cnl $20,000.00 SJ5,000.00 SJS,000.00 75.0% $5,000 

5 L FJeclric Unil Hi:alml $6,000.00 $3,000.00 S3,ooo.oo 50.0% $3000 

5 M O~ Octcclloo Syatcm Sll,000.00 S22,SOO.OO S22,SOO.OO 97.8% $500 
5 L Oaa OdttlionS...t ...... $6.000.00 S6.ooo 

5 M Electrical Wiring &. Conduil $1 8.000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 SJ J,000.00 61.1% $7,000 

5 L Elcclricnl WirinR &. Conduit szs.000.00 ss.000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 60.0% $10,000 
s M PanelboardslEnclosurcs $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Sl.S00.00 100.0% 

s L Paaelboards/Eool0$urc.s $5,000.00 S5.000 
5 M Llll<inu Sl5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15.000.00 100.0% 

5 L Ll•M; • • SI0,000.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $5,SOO.OO 55.0% $4,500 

5 M Oroundi11a &. Bondi11.11. $2,500.00 S2.SOO 
5 L Orollndhn.1 & Bondin.11. S4.500.00 $4.500 

l 
6 M ScRcnin~ Washer&. C"'..,"actiri11 P..t1Uiticncnt + Oril Classili10:r S92,J8J.OO $92,383.00 $92.383.00 100.0% 

6 L 5Q1::cninas Washer&. ComDGctin~ faruinnKQl +Oril Clo.ssilicr $15,000.00 SI0.000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0% 

g. 6 M •r DJ Coml'6d.or Dnilt $2,000.00 $2,000 .. 6 L 4• DJ Comnacinr Dnlin $3 ,000.00 U,000 

~ 6 M 3/4• PVC -Phmt Worcr SJ,000.00 SJ ,000 

~ 
6 L 314• PVC- Pinnt Wiler s1,soo.oo Sl ,SOO 
6 M 4" DI Orit Sluny $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.0% .. 6 L 4" DI Oril Sluny Sl ,000.00 Sl,S00.00 SJ,500.00 50.0% Sl .500 u 

' 6 M 6" DI c1.,,;n., Elll- $<1,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.0% 
!Oil 6 L 6" DI Classifier Effiucnt $6.000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 83.3% SJ,000 

~ 6 L Startun/l cslinll! $2,SOO.OO s z.soo 

~ 6 M Electrical Wire & CondujL $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,UOO.OO 40.0% SJ.000 
6 L Electrical Wire & Conduit SI0.000.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 20.0% $8,000 

1 L Demo E.xislin. CJuifier Equinm.cnl $60.000.00 $30,000.00 SJ0,000.00 50.0% $30,000 

1 L Ocroo Orout SJ0.000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 50.0% $15,000 
a 1 L Concrete Tank Cleaning SI0,000.oo $5,000.00 $5,000.00 50.0% ss.ooo 

t 1 M Circular Clarifier F..ooj ......... r11 $291 .402.00 $276,832.00 $276,832.00 95.0% $14,570 

1 L Cin:ular Clari.lier BquiMiCnl $100.000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 50.0% Sl0.000 
:ii 1 M Grout $15,000.00 Sll,000 

~ 1 L Oroul $30,000.00 $30.000 

d 1 M fiberglass WM&: BaOlcs + Dauily C~I &Oles $41,050.00 $41,050.00 $41 ,050.00 100.0% 

f 
7 L Fittn'lllltss Weirs&:. BGfllc1 + ~[T Curren! Bal11c.s Sl0,000.00 SJS,000.00 $15,000.00 50.0% $15,000 

7 M PointiPtf)Cootin,11 Sl5,000.00 $15.000.00 SIS,000.00 100.0% 

7 L Po.lnlinr/Contin; $25,000.00 $22.500.00 Sl,000.00 $23,500.00 94.()% Sl,500 

7 M Li•btin• $2,000.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 100.0% 

; 7 L Li&bu .. Sl ,000.00 Sl,500.00 $1,500.00 S0.0% $1 .SOO 

ii 7 M Elcctric11l Vfuini & Conduit Sl,000.00 SJ.500.00 Sl,500.00 50.0% Sl,500 
e 7 L Eleclrical Wirin11 &. Conduit ss.000.00 $2,500.00 Sl,500.00 50.0% SZ,SOO 

I ~ 7 M 6"DIP $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000,00 100.0% 

7 L 6"DIP $3,000.00 $1 ,500.00 Sl,S00.00 50.0% Sl,SOO 

1 L Slarlunt Cstinl'! $5.000,00 s2.soo.oo $2,500.00 l0.0% $2.500 

Chan eOMrN01 Chmao in malai.t o(''bc buc nlotc in the swirl conoentrttor from •lav. To SS Sl,312.50 Sl.312.SO $1,31250 100.0% 

ChlUlita Order NO 2. lncreaao nilc -. ... ,n AtJd iMMilt lo Swirl Tank emucnl Box, and incrcuc lwu'ier size $16,025.SO $16,025.50 $16,025.50 100.0% 

Chan.a• Order NO l Lob Buildin1t R.cdesi.an $17,748.73 $17.748.73 $17.748.73 100.0% 

Ch1tn e Order NO .& J.11b ODT~ l!l:I WrJ. Well Hatch $3.536.00 $3,536.00 $3,536,00 100.0% 

Chan.a Ortlllr NO 5 Lub Buildimr. Wei Well Modifications $4.934.00 $4,934.00 $4,934.00 100.0% 

Cban10 Onlu NO 6 CoaRcductian forElttlrii:allyAcomcdMud Valves +ArldforOwncr~~ Ww'ti. ($2,229.00) IS2,229.00I 1$2,229.00) 100.0% 

Ch1n1e OnJn NO 7 ~1bank Rcrowe $58.726.00 SSB,726.00 SSS.726.00 100.0% 

EJCDC® C~20 Conlnlclor'1 Applic11tion for P1)'mC'llt 
O 1013 Nlllionnl Socie1y of Protcuional Enginecni: for B!CDC. A.II rights reserved. 
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Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work 

For(Contract): Lincoln CSO lmprow:mcnl.I Applicolion Nwnbcr: 
15 

Awliaition Period: Tlvoosb \0/3\/2Q2\ Applicttion. Date: IOIJl/2021 

Work Completed E F 0 

A B c D Maicri11\1 Presently Total CoruplctcJ Balance lo Finish 

MotcriAl/Ltbor I From Pmfous Applic1lian Slorod(nolinCorD) And Stared 10 Dace % 
(B ·f) Structure Did hem No. Deocnptlon S<llcdul"1 Value {S) Thi1Period (F/B) 

{C•D) (C+DH) 

Ch•nl!:et Ortlcr NO 8 rHe1tlwOJb: Co.ii Door Electrical Sl.823.00 Sl,823.00 Sl,823.00 100.0% 

Toltll1 I Sl3,4U0,05~73 Sll,865,305,:57 S695,730.16 S37,J59.00 Sl2,:598,J94.7J 94.0% SSOJ ,659.00 

EJCDC!ll C-620 Conlroclor's Application for Poymeut 
02013 Nnti01141 SocictyofProfessiOlllll Eogln=forEJCDC. Allrisbllr=n'Cd. 

Pogc l2oflS 



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work 

For (Contract): Lincoln CSO Improvements Application Number: 15 

Application Period: Through 10131!2021 Application Date: 10/31!2021 

A B c D E F 

Item Contract lnfom1ation 
Eslimated ValueofWorlc Total Completed 

Item Total Value Quantity Installed to Malerials Presently 
end Stored to Date 

% Balance to Finish 
Bid Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price 

ofltem ($) Installed Do.te Stored (not in C) 
(D+B) 

(P/B) (B·F) 

1 First Flush Tank Slab Repair4" (15'xl5' Sections) 6 EA $6 410.00 $38,460.00 
2 First Flush Tank Slab Repair 6" (IS'xl S' Sections) II EA $7 810.00 $85,910.00 

Totnls $124,370.00 $124,370.00 

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 
C 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 

Page 13 of IS 



Stored Material Summary 

For (Contract): 
Lincoln CSO Improvements 

Application Number: 
15 

Application Period: 
Through I 0/31/2021 

Application Date: 10/31/2021 

A B c D E Subtotal Amount 
F G 

Submittal No. Stored Previously lncoroorated in Work Materials 
Bid 

(with Date Placed Amount Stored 
Completed and 

Date Remaining in 
Item Supplier Invoice No. 

Specification 
Storage Location Description of Materials or Equipment Stored 

into Storage 
Amount 

this Month (S) 
Stored to Date 

(Month/ 
Amount 

Storage($) 
No. 

Section No.I (Month/Year) 
($) (D+E) 

Year\ 
($) 

(D+E-Fl 
5 12781 014 105 50 00\ Onsite Raw Water Meter Hatch & Ladder 8/2020 $1 791.87 $1 791.87 6/2021 SL 791.87 
3 Onsite Brido.ePilina 8/2020 $30 000,00 $30 000.00 1/2021 $30 000.00 
3 2022101 034 103 20 00} Onsite Brid2e Abutment Rebar 8/2020 $1450,00 SI 450.00 1/2021 $1 450.00 
3 21627843 016 18-IOll Onsite Precast Brid2e Culvert J0/2020 $92 997.90 $92 997.90 2/2021 S92 997.90 
3 002073 036 133 37 23} On site H•drobrake Flow Reoulator 1012020 $16 245.00 $16 245.00 51202t $16 245.00 
3 1400080 057 146 33 441 On site Peristaltic Pumos & Chemical Skid t0/2020 $38 387.00 $38 387.00 10/202t $38387.00 
3 2022102 038 !03 20 00} On site Blower/Eloclrical Buildino Rebar 10/2020 $3 940.00 $3 940.00 3/2021 $3.940.00 
3 2022102 047 103 20 001 Onsile Swirl Concentrator Wall Rebar 10/2020 $18 000.00 $18000.00 1112020 $18000.00 
3 2041019911 026 /33 05 00} Onsite Hobas Pi """ 1212021 $360 271.08 $360 271.08 2/2021 $360271.08 
5 856697 074 133 05 001 Onaite 20" DIP - Raw Water Main J0/2020 $34 646.00 S34 646.00 6/2021 $34646.00 
3 856559 074 (33 05 001 Onsite 20" DIP - Swirl Underflow Line 10/2020 $22 445.24 $22445.24 1212020 $22445.24 
3 856559 07413305001 Onsile 12" DIP· Firat Flush Tank Drain Linc 10/2020 $6 977.73 $6977.73 6/2021 $6 977.73 
3 MULT 074 133 05 00\ Onsitc 12" DIP - first Flush Aeration Pina 1012020 $25496.70 $25 496.70 812021 S25 496.70 
3 856559 027 133 05 00) On site 4' PVC Plant Water Pioe 10/2020 $1 532.42 St 532.42 812021 $1 532.42 
3 856695 074 133 05 001 On site 12" DIP - First Flush I0/2020 $1 596.00 $1 596.00 8/2021 $1 596.00 
6 856695 074 133 OS 00\ Onsite DIP· Grit Classifier Effluent Pioe 10/2020 $1 594.40 $1 594.40 9/2021 SI 594.40 
3 MULT 074 133 05 001 Onsite 12' DIP- Pumn STA Drain Pioe 1112020 $7 731.86 $7 731.86 2/2021 $7 731.86 
3 3498976 042 l33 05 61 \ Onsite Sherman Dnr Sewer Manhole Structures 11/2020 $6206.95 $6206.95 212021 $6 206.95 

MULT 746913 022 108 11 13\ Warehouse Doore & Hardware 11/2020 $16 901.72 $16 901.72 812021 $16 901.72 
6 858643 074 133 05 001 Onsite 4' DIP - Grit Slurr.1 Line 11/2020 $516.00 $516.00 9/2021 $516.00 
3 MULT 074 133 05 001 Onsite 24" DIP- Underllow to tst Flush Tank· 11/2020 $11 606.84 $11 606.84 812021 $11 606.84 
3 858643 074 133 05 00\ Onsite I 0" DIP· Screen & Pumo STA 1112020 SI 753 .87 $1 753 .87 112021 SI 753.87 
3 5494671 008 146 41 23\ Onsite Submersible Mixers + Hardware 11/2020 $80000.00 $80000.00 912021 $80000.00 
3 5494666 01 7143 24131 Onsitc Axial Flow Pumo Tubes 11/2020 $217 594.00 $217 594.00 1/2021 $217 594.00 
3 5494671 007 143 24 I I\ Onsite Submersible Pumos r6" & 10'\ +Hardware 1112020 $143 363.00 $143 363.00 2/2021 $143 363 .00 
3 087 (23 82 18) Standard H&C Blower BLDG • Ductless AC Unit 11/2020 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 6/2021 $4,500.00 

Warehouse 
3 086 (23 82 00) Standard H&C Blower BLDG - Electric Unit Heater 11/2020 $1,400.00 St,400.00 8/2021 $1,400.00 

W••chnnse 
4 083 (23 SS 00) Standard H&C Lab BLDG - Gas Fired Unit Heaters 11/2020 $5,200.00 SS,.200.00 8/2021 $5,200.00 

w a-'·use 
5 082 (23 3 7 00) Standard H&C Hcadworlcs - Fans 11/2020 $8,350.00 $8,350.00 $8,350.00 

Werc~n••ae 

s 086 (23 82 00) Standard H&C Hcadworks - Electric Unit Heaters 11/2020 SIS,000.00 $15,000.00 9/2021 $15,000.00 
Warohouse 

3 S497028 017 143 24 131 Onsite Axial Flow Pumos 12/2020 $302 327.00 $302 327.00 5/2021 $302 327.00 
3 21193 & 21308 065 105 so 00\ Onsite Screen & Puma STA Steel 1212020 $85 000.00 $85 000.00 812021 $85 000.00 
3 4283408/4279941 029 140 OS 29\ Oruite Slide Gates t2/2020 $119311.00 $119311.00 2/2021 $119 311.00 
7 20066-1 017 (432413) Onsite Fiberulass Clarifier Weirs & Scum Baffles 12/2020 $15 810.00 SIS 810.00 9/2021 $15 810.00 
5 748677 022 cos 34 00\ Onsite Fibe,... lass Doors & Frames 112021 $8 419.28 $8 419.28 812021 $8 419.28 
] 21000201 RI05000 021 (33 73 33l On site Swirl Concentrator Enuinment 1/2021 $232260.00 $232 260.00 2/2021 $232 260.00 
7 20066-2 017 143 24 131 Onsite Fibernlass Oensitv Current Baffles 112021 $24 480.00 $24 480.00 912021 $24 480.00 
3 21308.00 043 105 21 001 Onsite Steel Joists & DeckinR 1/2021 $9 010.00 $9.010,00 S/2021 $9 010.00 
3 N320000 074 !33 05 OOl Onsite 8" Chlorine Tank Drain 1/2021 $463.20 $463.20 6/2021 $463.20 
3 N320000 074 133 05 00) Onsite 6' DIP Drain Pumo Pioe 1/2021 $682.50 $682.50 412021 $682.50 
3 N320000 074 133 05 001 Om1ite 12' DIP Underflow Pumo Pinc t/2021 $3313.00 SJ 313.00 4/2021 $3 313.00 
3 020537 090 146 21 17) On•ite Mechanical CatenllN Bar Screen l/2021 $147 858.00 S147 858.00 3/2021 $147 858.00 
3 21308.00 056 105 50 00) Onsite Channel Diversion STR Bar Grate & Weir 1/2021 $15 000.00 $15 000.00 312021 $15 000.00 

EJCDC® C-620 Con1racto~s Application for Payment 
0 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 
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Stored Material Summary 

For (Contract): Lincoln CSO Improvements Application Number: 15 

Application Period: 
Through 10/31/2021 

Application Date: 10/31/2021 

A B c D E Subtotal Amount F G 
Submittal No. Stored Previoualv Incomoreted in Work Materials 

Bid 
(with Date Placed Amount Stored 

Completed end 
Date Remaining in 

Item Supplier Invoice No. Storage Location Description of Materials or Equipment Stored Amount Stored to Date Amount 
No. 

Specification into Storage 
($) 

this Month ($) 
(D+E) 

(Month/ 
($) 

Storage($) 
Section No.) (Month/Year) Year) !D+ll-F) 

3 21308.00 I 04 (05 52 00\ Onsite Swirl Concentrator Handrail 1/2021 $5 295.00 $5 295.00 S/2021 $5 295.00 
3 I 0881 & 10884 113 140 72 00\ Onsite Level Sensors 2/2021 $31 050.00 S3l 050.00 S/2021 $31050.00 
3 4296294 & 4293131 079 (40 05 571 Onsite Slide Gate Electric Actuators 2/2021 $37 534.00 $37 534.00 3/2021 $37 534.00 
3 2022105R 040 (03 20 001 Onste Channel Diversion Structure Reber 2/2021 $8 280.00 $8 280.00 312021 $8 280.00 
3 16876 062 143 11 331 Onsite Roterv Lobe Blowers 212021 $57 000.00 $57000.00 5/2021 $57 000.00 
3 21339 066 105 so 001 On site Swirl Concenlrator Beams & Stairs 212021 $45000.00 $45 000.00 4/2021 $<15 000.00 
3 21339 054 105 so 001 On site Blower BuildinR Misc. Metals 212021 $5000.00 $5 000.00 512021 $5000.00 
3 2022105R (03 20 001 On site Electrical Ductbenk Reber 2/2021 $878.52 $878.52 412021 $878.52 
3 20066-3 105 (33 12 531 Onsite Chlorine Tank Baffle Well Svstem 3/2021 $231 380.00 $231 380.00 4/2021 $231 380.00 

3&4 11163 115(40 63 431 On site PLC Panels 4/2021 $53 773.00 $53 773.00 6/2021 $53 773.00 
4 8493 053 109 65 191 RFC Warehouse Resilient Tile Floorinn 4/2021 $2 663.00 $2 663.00 10121 $2 663.00 
3 231987 075 (40 05 00) Onsite Blower BLDG SS Air Pioe 412021 $20590.00 $20 590.00 8/2021 $20 590.00 
5 Sl992115.001 077122 10 191 Onsite Headworks Trench Drain 4/2021 $2 197.00 S2 197.00 9/2021 $2 197.00 
5 11161+11272 114 128 42 05) On site Gas Detection Svstem 4/2021 $22 500.00 $22 500.00 $22500.00 
5 11272 11 3140 71 00) Onsite Flowmeter 4/2021 $11 000.00 Sl I 000.00 6/2021 $11 000.00 
5 20432/20433 091 (46 21 731 Onsite Grit Classifier & Comoactor Eouioment 5/2021 $69.288.00 $69 288.00 9/2021 $69.288.00 

MULT MULT 093 C26 50 00\ Eaizii W arehousc Liah tinn 5/2021 $41 982.34 $41 982.34 9/2021 $41 982.34 
MULT MULT 059 (26 24 191 Eaizii Warehouse Electrical Distribution Enuiaxnent 5/2021 $188 413.02 $188413.02 612021 $188 413.02 

4 4009 110 (1 0 51 131 CSS Warehouse Metal Lockers 5/2021 $4 500.00 $4 500.00 $4 500.00 
3 18487 030 146 51 001 Onsite First Flush Tank Aeration Svstem 6/2021 $44640,00 $44640.00 10/2021 $44 640.00 
4 12175 012 (1 0 80 101 MJ Products Toilet Accessories 6/2021 $2 009.00 $2 009.00 $2009.00 
4 Picture 084 (23 74 001 SHC Warehouse Lab Buildin• RoofTon Air Unit 612021 $20000.00 $20 000.00 8/21 $20 000.00 
5 21458 069 (05 12 00) Onsite Headworks Steel Beams & Columns 6/2021 $30000.00 $30000.00 9/2021 $30 000.00 

Tolnls $3,076 402.44 $3 076,402.44 SJ 039 043.44 $37.359.00 

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 
C 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 
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PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
SS. 

COUNTY OF MADISON ) 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Plocher Construction Company, Inc., a corporation, 
has been employed by City of Lincoln, Illinois, to furnish labor and materials for a 
project known as: 

Lincoln CSO Improvements 

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($661,355.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt 
whereof is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, does hereby waive and release any 
and all lien or claim of or right to lien under the statutes of the State of Illinois relating to 
mechanics' liens, with respect to and on the above-described premises, and the 
improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, 
and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on 
account of labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished by the 
undersigned to the date hereof only, to or on account of the said contractor or the said 
owner, for the above-described premises, without prejudice to assert any right of lien as 
to any labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery hereafter furnished by 
the undersigned. 

,,,,111111,,,, 
,,, · n C 111 

......... ''~c,\~? ...... .O~t'rted this 3RD day of November 2021 
~ ~ •• ··• QR;qf•· •• ~ ~~. 
-::-0.·~ ~--~~ -c;:•, ·~-= 0 :o ~~ ~....:::_ ::. - . ~ ·- -- . . -=0:0 c: :-=· - • ~ • .:::r -
\~;· ••••• (Affi~.~~ate seal here) 

...... Vo ••••••••• ·~C:J ,, . ,,,,,,,'Id \\\\"{\~,,,~ 
'

1' tru11111'' 

Lisa Scholl~ Secretary 

Plocher Construction Company, Inc. 
I 

i l 

Scott Plocher, President 



Lincoln CSO Progress through 10/31/2021 

Pay App #15 (IEPA Reimbursement #14) is for $661,335.00. 

This month consisted of: 

• Plocher worked on the aggregate surface around the first flush tank, stated up one of the 

clarifiers, and continued building the headworks building 

CSO startup of equipment has been happening all month long. 

The following pictures show the work on site: 

• Aggregate surface around first flush tank 



• Roof insulation at headworks building 

\ 

\ 



• Headworks building 



• Lab building interior 



REQUEST TO PERMIT 

DATE:~\· lot~~\ 

We, the undersigned of the City of Lincoln, do hereby respectfully request the 
Mayor and City Council to permit 

'"?x te-Ou,,;n u o.v-0 \\~Th\ 1 '8.\ . 6:0 .£~\() o, \ fux \"J\'orv \ 

~ ~ <;\\J.g_\\.~0:\ ~ S '. ti)~ - ~. CT\M- :b o.\\N.0 

Q ~ ~\5-~'-~on\ &-tio.\ C\ihlro~ °b Qil}(,/Jb ,Q,'-
3-M (ID\\\~ \iSID'tv :.t\eir<l~,txJ \'e:;;,\ ,il~ -\ne \~,,\~~. 

\ 

If the above request Is for use of City property, including streets and/ or alleys, please check 
one of the two boxes below: 

[v{A Certificate of Insurance Uabillty for the event is attached. 

[ ] A Certificate of Insurance Liability for the event will be provided to the City no later than 

If City property is used, a Certificate of Insurance LiabUity Is required listing the City as an 
additional Insured. The City reserves the right to postpone review and consideration of this 
Request to Permit until a Certificate of Insurance Liability is provided. 

Name: ~'e \};J\\\\OJ\''~ 

Address: \ \~ 5). v__,(· \to yin $\ ' 

\ \!)Co\o l\ \D'].L'J~ 

Phone: Q\]-]~1,\\.c~L\ Cell: @..\]- IC\Q'l9W\ 

Email: S'\'f'O..\\ =\)\).)(\ ~\OC\~ \ \p@gt<A\ \-CO\h.. 



~- CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE r DATE (MM/00/YYYY) 

~-/" '" 09110/2021 

~ ~'t~CATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
C ~ DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. -THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSmUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDmONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDmONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on 
thla certificate doea not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementfa). 

PROOUCER CONTACT Chris Coyne ...... .,. 
Chris Coyne Insurance Agency Inc '~.t ~-~•. 217-732-7755 I f~ No•: 217-732-6885 

1301 Woodlawn Rd ~~~~~ . chris.coyne.jtj7@stalefarm.com 

Lincoln, IL 62656 INSUR~D•SI AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURER A: State Farm Fire and Casualty Company 25143 

INSURED INSURER B: 
Logan County Tourism Bureau INSURERC : 
101 N Chicago St INSURERD : 
Lincoln, IL 62656 INSURER E: 

INSURER F: 
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· REVISION NUMBER· 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

1~:: TYPE OF INSURANCE 1~.!' SUBR POUCYEFF POLJC:YEXP LIMITS 
I~ POLICY NUMBER 

x COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIUTY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000 ,___ D CLAIMS-MADE IX] OCCUR ~=~~J~~~~---' s 300,000 ,___ 
5,000 MED EXP '"""' one person) s - 93KHX5514 08/31/2021 08/31/2022 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000 

,_ 
2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 

~ POLICY D ~~g: OLoc PRODUCTS · COMP/OP AGG s 2,000,000 

OTHER: s 
AUTOMOBILE LIABlUTY lio~=~1~1t>IGLE LIMIT $ - ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $ 

- OWNED .-- SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S 
- AUTOS ONLY - AUTOS 

ro~?~J."...l?AMAGE HIRED NON-OWNED s 
- AUTOS ONLY ,___ AUTOS ONLY 

$ 

x UMBRELLA LIAS H OCCUR 
EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000 

EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 93E606979 08131/2021 08131/2022 AGGREGATE $ 

OED I I RETENTION S $ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION l ~i~TlrTE I I 2~H-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N 500,000 ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERJEXECUTNE D g3K4M3188 04/1g/2021 04/19/2022 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A 
{Mandatory ln NH) E.L. DISEASE · EA EMPLOYEE $ 500,000 

g~;M~fro~ -gi:~TIONs 11111ow E.l. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 500,000 

DESCRIPTION OF oPERATIONS I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addlllonll Remarks Schadule, may be attached If mont ._ 1a requlnd) 

Tree Lighting Ceremony 11/26121 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

City of Lincoln 

700 Broadway St 
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

Lincoln, IL 62656 [1}0~ &1t~ 0 

I 
@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPq'R ATION. All rights reserved. 

~ 

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 
1001486 132849.13 04-22-2020 



REQUEST TO PERMIT LI. Ct/y 
NcoLNCLERr; 

. ILUtvols 

Novo J 2021 

Rt=cr: 
We, the undersigned of the City of Lincoln, do hereby respectfully request tn~\/£0 
Mayor and City Council to perm rt 

~ igLW~1tffi, -1lli+ ~b!'d___fum LA~l tv Kic~oSf 

fu P6sctt-dg \'ii\£ up. Tua K~ck11,001Qt. furn Wvt../t fh.ce +o RJl&r/t11 

B>lc,.\,ti )± fwm K;c,ka~oa ±o S vYlcUAa 1 S «Jc. Lua 5t &m Pul4~/c/ -to 

5-~@&~~=.aillLB ~Ci~~--~t ~-s t!lc u.h-'J . -h:. Qbit~~ 

G$k Jbb± borr\Cl\clt$ W USiO a±- inHcwtb~Oill Sb c1la5 at 5 :3opm. 

Plt~ & 4±\ub..td fib 11:+ fl?c a 11 VYJlcrk&Q iQkrs:evnlxic;. P~~ 

-~~~~m1t£c_4~~t (.e: ~~rri~. = -----
If the above request Is for use of City property, Including streets and/ or alleys, please check 
one of the two boxes below: 

[><1 A Certificate of Insurance Liability for the event is attached. 

[ ] A Certificate of Insurance Liability for the event will be provided to the City no later than 

If City property is used, a Certificate of Insurance Liability Is required listing the City as an 
additional Insured. The Oty reserves the right to postpone review and consideration of this 
Request to .Permit until a Certificate oflnsurance Liability is provided. 

Name: _/&§.~f\=1 o~ t-\~JQvOj\111 Buru..iL 

Address: _lQ l f\J Ch~ ChjQ-2.T.= --------­
L\ ncoln :t L Ll'd..l.P5lo 

- ~'=- .-: ~~J..~........ - ~~~ ·-· =- -~ - ----- -
Phone: J.rt--+~- ]lPi.t~ _ Cell: ________ _ 

Email: O\CfG±oc@ cU5f\oCA1loo\o)c,.O CovOtj j\, Cbn') 



10129/21, 3:57 PM calcmaps.com 

catcmaps.com 
Distance: 804.8 m 0.80 km 0.50 mi I 2640 1l ! 880.1 yd I 0.43 nm 
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 
DATE IMMIDDIYYYYI 

09/10/2021 

'.1FICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
C JJ._ E DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder la an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the tenns and conditions of the policy, certain pollcles may require an endorsement. A statement on 
this certificate does not confer ri hte to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement a • 

PRODUCER Chris Coyne 
StateFE Chris Coyne Insurance Agency Inc . 217-732-7755 FAX Na: 217-732-6885 

1-!ll~m..J~;__ _ _;_ _________ .LJ!!.,,.......,,__;__;__:_: _ _;_ _ _ I 

1301 Woodlawn Rd chris.coyne.jtj7@statefann.com 

INSURED 

Lincoln, IL 62656 

Logan County Tourism Bureau 
101 N Chicago St 

Lincoln, IL 62656 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· 

INSURER 8 AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC I 

INSURER A, State Fann Fire and Casualty Company ____ _ -+ __ 2_51_43 _ _, 

INSURERS: 

INSURERC: 

INSURER_D,_,_: ___ ---------------+-----1 
INS\IBERE: 

INSURERF: 

REVISION NUMBER· 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR 
TYPE OF INSURAHCE l~.!-l~ POUCYEFF .~~\ LIMITS I TR POLICY NUMBER 

4 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY I EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000 

D CLAIMS·MADE (gJ OCCUR I 
~~OO'RENTeP $ ~o.ooo ..... D<>n.1ses 1Ea CJ!'!1U_IJ'!!l'IJ!!!IL -

,_ -- MEO EXP (Anv one_, $ 5,000 

I 93KHX5514 OB/31/2021 08/31/2022 1 PERSONAL&ADV INJURY - $ 1,000,000 , _ ___ 
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 

I 
. GENERALAGGREGATE $ 2,000,000 

X] POLICY D ~rc?r DLoc r;;~U~_:_COMP~-; AGG $ 2,000,000 

OTHER: $ 

AUTOMOBILE UABIUTY ~~=t~INGLE LIMIT I $ 

~AN'fAUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ( $ 

OWNED ~ SCHEDULED BOOIL Y INJURY (Per aoddent) ! S AUTOS ONLY AUTOS 
HIRED NON.OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $ I AUTOS ONLY --1 AUTOS ONLY 1e•r•!!!1lll!!!!l l 

Is 
.X UMBRELLA L1AB 

h OCCUR I EACH OCCURRENCE .! 1,000,000 

EXCESSLIAB i CLAIMS·MADC: ! 
93E6D6979 08131/2021 06/3112022 I AGGREGATE !. - -

OED' I RETENTION S $ 
WORKERS COMPENSATION I ~f:TUTE I I ~ 1 AND EMPLOYERS" LIABILITY y I -,.,_,.,,.,...,._,,_. 01 I 93K4M31BB 04/19/2021 0411912022 E.L EACH ACCIDENT ~ 500,0~0 
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? NI A -
(Mandalaf}' In NH) I , E.L OIS~·EAEMPLOYE~ $ 500,000 

gt~c~;rr~ ~~PERATIONS below I E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 500,000 
I 

I I I 

DE8CRIPT10N OF OPERATIONS I LOCATICHS /VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Addlllon•I Ramarlls Sch9clule, may b9 allllch ... If"""" space Is NCltllledJ 
Christmas Parade 1212121 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

City of Lincoln 

700 Broadway St AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

t~ (' Lincoln, IL 62656 ·- / · l,, r-LL 
' ' 

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPdAATION. All rights reserved. 
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 

1001486 132649.13 04-22-2020 



REQUEST TO PERMIT 

oArE: 11 / D:f / wz-1 
We, the undersigned of the City of Lincoln, do hereby respectfully request the 
Mayor and City Council to permit 

2 /{_~JI-~ _5rf-C!{(lds be_ p lo. uJ on -fk U1 r11e-r bf ff/1e,qf.fr ch-lc. ,"n 

bo-+h eJ\Js 0-f l.-?~rco slc(I ll/ rz,q/urzJ fw~ lbJ Oa.(Yl - hJD ern. 

Tllfl-f1 r.'-ly i 1a !!>~qff w:U W f IL.'(lo -fP c tL.3aitu~fo11 llcry a.e- keirvyrn:J 
(? o.f-1\ 

b '{ z_ 11c> lua-1-eus , Jui Vo lu~ +e-.-s ivl'J '*I) '' Ke- ii, .p I ~y -1-r v. f'1 {'?ts k_: 

v ~~(\. ~ C.,b c;J1~ $cm(J S' . 

If the above request is for use of City property, including streets and/ or alleys, please check 
one of the two boxes below: 

] A Certificate of Insurance Liability for the event is attached. 

] A Certificate of Insurance Liability for the event will be provided to the City no later than 

If City property is used, a Certificate of Insurance Liability is required listing the City as an 
additional insured. The City reserves the right to postpone review and consideration of this 
Request to Permit until a Certificate of Insurance Liability is provided. 

Name: R. o..c.-~ej (!) f\e__( 

Address: .3 cJl lJ~ t~c..tAf&D ..s+, [~ {\C{){f\ Sl- b L6S-C 

Phone:---3 6 9 l~6 - /{() Cell: 'l-1"1 /3-z_ 1g90 

Email: CO. e- he.I , 0Q¥~crll"i"or~ 



LINCOLN POLICE DEPARTMENT 

CHIEF OF POLICE MATT VLAHOVICH 

• 
. 
' . 

To: Mayor Tracy Welch 
From: Chief of Police, Matthew J. Vlahovich #74 
Meeting Date: Tuesday, November 9th 2021 

DEPUTY CHIEF 

Re: Appointment of Sgt. Joseph Meister to Deputy Chief of Police 

Background 
Sgt. Joe Meister was hired at Lincoln Police as Patrolman on August 1st, 2012. Sgt. 
Meister has served as Patrolman, Corporal, Sergeant and Narcotics Investigator. Sgt. 
Meister is very knowledgeable and highly intelligent, stemming from his various duties 
and experience at the Lincoln Police Department, as well as, the Petersburg Police 
Department, where he served as Deputy Chief of Police and Interim Police Chief. 

Sgt. Meister started in the law enforcement field as a correctional officer at the age of 18. 
Sgt. Meister has now begun to hone his skills in leadership by attending training 
conferences and continuing education coursework. Sgt. Meister is a Field Training 
Officer, a mentor and well respected within the realm of the Lincoln Police Department 

Analysis/Discussion 
Currently, due to the retirement of Chief Paul Adams and the promotion of Deputy Chief 
Matt Vlahovich to Chief of Police, there now leaves the vacancy of Deputy Chief of 
Police. 

Fiscal Impact 
There would be no critical change in the current budget, with respect to this promotion. 
The department still has two vacancies due to the retirements of Sergeant Jim Rehmann 
and Chief Paul Adams. In tum, there will be an impending promotion of Sergeant and 
Corporal to replace Sergeant Joe Meister and Corporal Pettit. Corporal Pettit will be 
promoted to Sergeant in the coming weeks. 

COW Recommendation 
Place on Council Agenda for Tuesday, November 9th 2021. 

• Approve the Chief of Police appointment of Sergeant Joseph H. Meister to 
Deputy Chief of Police. 

7rn 5TH ST• LINCOLN• IL• 6i656 
PHONE (i17)7p-i151 •FAX (z17)?3i-4589 

www.lincolnil.gov 



RESOLUTION 2021 -

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONTENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTIVE SESSION 
MEETING MINUTES OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN 

THIS RESOLUTION is made and adopted by the CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LINCOLN, LOGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, at a regular meeting held in the City Council 

Chambers in said City on the __ day of , 2021, WITNESSETH: · 

WHEREAS, the CITY OF LINCOLN is a municipal corporation located in Logan County, 

Illinois; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered it necessary, on occasion, to meet in 

executive session and have conducted said meetings in accordance with the requirements of the 

'Open Meetings Act' (5 ILCS 102/1, et seq.); and 

WHEREAS, the minutes of the Executive Sessions have been duly recorded by the City 

Clerk pursuant to the regulations of the Open Meetings Act; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.06(a) of the Open Meetings Act, the City is required 

to keep a verbatim recording of their executive sessions in the form of audio or video recording; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln has complied with the requirement of keeping written 

recordings of the Executive Session minutes along with audio or video recordings; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln believes that the minutes should at this time remain 

confidential and not be released to the public for inspection; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF LINCOLN, as follows: 

1. That the recitals outlined above are incorporated herein as if appearing herein 

verbatim. 

2. The City Council of the City of Lincoln find and hereby declare that the executive 

session minutes or portions thereof expressly identified are approved: 



May 17, 2021 
June 21, 2021 
June 29, 2021 
June 29, 2021 

3. The minutes of said executive session meetings shall remain confidential at this 

time and not be made available to the pubic to inspect. 

4. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon passage of the same. 

The vote on the adoption of this Resolution was as follows: 

Alderman Parrott Alderman Hoefle 

Alderwoman Horn Alderwoman Rohlfs 

Alderman Miller Alderman Zurkammer __ _ 

Alderman Bateman Alderman Downs 

Passed and approved this_ day of ______ , 2021. 

CITY OF LINCOLN, 

BY: _ _ _____________ ~ 

Tracy Welch, Mayor 
City of Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois 

ATTEST: ____________ (SEAL) 
City Clerk, City of Lincoln, 
Logan County, Illinois 



RESOLUTION 2021 -

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONTENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTIVE SESSION 
MEETING MINUTES OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN 

THIS RESOLUTION is made and adopted by the CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LINCOLN, LOGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, at a regular meeting held in the City Council 

Chambers in said City on the __ day of ________ , 2021, WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the CITY OF LINCOLN is a municipal corporation located in Logan County, 

Illinois; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered it necessary, on occasion, to meet in 

executive session and have conducted said meetings in accordance with the requirements of the 

'Open Meetings Act' (5 ILCS 102/1, et seq.); and 

WHEREAS, the minutes of the Executive Sessions have been duly recorded by the City 

Clerk pursuant to the regulations of the Open Meetings Act; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.06(a) of the Open Meetings Act, the City is required 

to keep a verbatim recording of their executive sessions in the form of audio or video recording; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln has complied with the requirement of keeping written 

recordings of the Executive Session minutes along with audio or video recordings; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln believes that the minutes should at this time remain 

confidential and not be released to the public for inspection; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF LINCOLN, as follows: 

I. That the recitals outlined above are incorporated herein as if appearing herein 

verbatim. 

2. The City Council of the City of Lincoln find and hereby declare that the executive 

session minutes or portions thereof expressly identified are approved: 



August 10, 2021 
October 4, 2021 
October 12, 2021 
October 26, 2021 

3. The minutes of said executive session meetings shall remain confidential at this 

time and not be made available to the pubic to inspect. 

4. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon passage of the same. 

The vote on the adoption of this Resolution was as follows: 

Alderman Parrott Alderman Hoefle 

Alderwoman Hom Alderwoman Rohlfs 

Alderman Miller Alderman Zurkammer ---

Alderman Bateman Alderman Downs 

Ayes: ________________________________ _ 

Nays: ________________________________ _ 

Absent: _ ______________________________ ~ 

Abstain: --------------------------------

Passed and approved this __ day of _____ _, 2021. 

CITY OF LINCOLN, 

BY: -----------------
Tracy Welch, Mayor 

City of Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois 

ATTEST: _ ___________ (SEAL) 
City Clerk, City of Lincoln, 
Logan County, Illinois 



2021-__ _ 

RESOLUTION ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO WORKING BUDGET 

AMENDMENT #1---F.Y. 2021-2022 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the City Council has directed the City Administrator, City Treasurer and Staff to prepare 

a Working Budget: and, 

WHEREAS, the City Council .~Jld 4a1 worked diligently in the preparation of the Working 

Budget for the Fiscal Year begin.qjng Ma~20~ a ending April 30, 2022; and ~ · 
/~% ~ . · .~~ ·· · ·· \ 

WHEREAS, th.'~~~~ditures fur the Fiscal Year beginnin~ 1'(1a~~· ~ ~;~) 
April 30, 2022 will not be ~~~<fed as a result of the Budget changes, except as ~rifu~~ I h .. 1·/i ; · ;?,:'1;:crJlf• ~ '· 

. ~ ~·" .. ~;·\ ~· .,~ ~. . ..,,_,, 

'-t-~~·· · 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that adjustments to the Working Budget, as proposed 

by the City Treasurer on November 9, 2021, as attached and incorporated therein, are hereby adopted as 

a spending limit for the items contained there and before expenditures shall be made in excess of those 

or for items not contained therein, it shall be necessary to apply to the City Council for amendment off 

the Working Budget. This Resolution shall be in effect the __ day of November, 2021. 

Approved this __ day of November, 2020. 

,...,., 
~ //~·~ ~ ~ \ 

(' @~~/ 
Mayor, City of Lincoln 

Logan County, Illinois 

\~~ .r 
ATIESTED a'~ ... fi~ office this_, November, 2021. 

City Clerk 



SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE PROJECTIONS 2017-2018 

Fund No. Fund Name Revenue Source 

81 

70 

Am .Rescue Plan ARPA Grants/Ill. 

Equipm~ Loan Proceeds 

/< '\ 
,A~% 
'(~~ 

·~ 

Amount 

$ 919,244.74 

$ 95,092.00 



Transfers: 

81-0009-

02-0009-

Expenditures: 

F.Y. 2021-2022 Budget Resolution Amendment #1 

Transfer to General Fund/Econ. Dev. 

Transfer from ARP Fund 

F.Y. 2021-22 Budget 

$ 919,244.74 

$ 60,000.00 

$ 60,000.00 

02-3000-8501- Economic Development Grants $ 155, 700.00 

General Fund 

Revenues: 

70-0000-3980 $ 95,100.00 

$ 210,100.00 

$ 60,000.00 

$ 60,000.00 

$ 156,250.00 

$ 95,092.00 

$ 210,200.00 



CERTIFIED ESTIMATE OF SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUES BY SOURCE 

CITY OF LINCOLN 

The undersigned, City Treasurer of the City of Lincoln, Logan 

County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the estimate of 

Supplemental Revenues by source, and anticipated to be received by said 

taxing district, is attached hereto by separate document and is a true and 
~yr-"-:~~J'\ 

correct copy of said .a~·~lll'i'~d\tional revenues for the fiscal year 

beginning May 1, ~~~d~g~l 30, 2022. 

Th . t . f. t\ ~ .! ~~_,..,.d.,,.,,.,....., d f . l d h . t is cer i ica ~~ ma e an l e pursuant to t e requiremen 

of Public Act 88-455 (35ILCS 200/18-50) 

Dated this ~~ day of November, 2021 

Charles N. Conze, City Treasurer 

Filed this day of November, 2021 

Theresa Moore, County Clerk 

.;, .. . 



Fund No. 

81 

70 

SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE PROJECTIONS 2021-2022 

~-~ 
(~~~ \? \\ \ 
\~~~ A~~ Fund Name Revenue Source 

Am .Rescue Plan ARPA Grants/Ill. $ 919,244.74 

Equipment Fund Loan Proceeds $ 95,092.00 



CERTIFICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 

CITY OF LINCOLN 

The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of the 

City of Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois, does hereby certify that 

attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Supplemental 

s adopted on 

This and filed 

of City of 

Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois. 

This certification must be filed within thirty (30) days after 

The adoption of the Supplemental Appropriation Ordinance. 

Dated this day of November, 2021 

Peggy Bateman, City Clerk 

Filed this 

Theresa Moore, ~9.urrt'y Clerk 



CITY OF LINCOLN 

"A Supplemental Ordinance Appropriating For All Corporate Purposes Council 
Of The City Of Lincoln, Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois, For The Fiscal 
Year Beginning May 1, 2021 And Ending April 30, 2022 . " 

Be It ordained by the Mayor And The City Council Of The City of 
Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois; 

SECTION 1: th o nt hereinafter set forth, by or so much 
'z~b law, and as may be needed or deemed 

. e1)an liabilities of th~ . municip·~· i:!lb~ and the 
i ed . the corporate ptiij~ ~- t t:Y\ of 

ois, as hereinafter s i e<t[Jo t _ .f,)i.scal 
021 and ending April 30, 20 . ,,...._-.. ~·-

·. . . ...,.,,.,.,.,,..... .... 
~-"""" 

the supplemental appropriation herein made for any 
purpose shall be regarded as the maximum amounts to be expended under the 
respective appropriation accounts and shall not be construed as a 
commitment, agreement, obligation or liability of the City of Lincoln, and 
such supplemental appropriation begin subject to further approval as to 
expenditure thereof by the City Council. 

SECTION 3: That the amount appropriated for each object and purpose 
shall be as follows: 



F.Y. 2021-2022 Appropriation Ordlnance--Amendment #1 

City of Lincoln 

American Rescue Plan Fund 

Revenues: 

81-0000-3940- American Rescue Plan Proceeds 

Transfers: 

81-0009-

02-0009-

Expenditures: 

02-3000-8501-

General Fund 

Revenues: 

70-0000-3980 Loan Proceeds/Equipment 

Expenditures: 

70-3600-7860 Street Department Vehicles 

F.V. 2021-22 Budget F.Y. 2021-22 Appropriation 

$ 919,244.74 $ 919,244.74 

$ 60,000.00 ~~ 
$ 60,000r~ ~ \'i~ 

\~ \)\)~ \. ~ ,,,. 
s 155,100.oV s 1s6,25o.oo 

$ 95,100.00 $ 95,092.00 

$ 210,100.00 $ 210,200.00 



SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision or sentence of this 
ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such 
decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this 
ordinance. 

SECTION 5: That a certified copy of this ordinance shall be filed 
with the County Clerk within thirty (30) days after adoption. 

SECTION 6: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
after its passage, approval and publication in Pamphlet Form as provided by 
law. 

of this Ordinance was as follows: 

A~•d.~~\ 
\~~ 
A~Horn 

-..r··· 



Passed and approved this ~- day of I 20 --- --

CITY OF LINCOLN 

By: ~{i' ~~ ~ 
Tracy Welch, MaY,~ ~ 
City of Lincoln,~ 

Logan County, Illinois 

Attest: 
~--------------

(SEAL) 

Peggy Batemean, City Clerk 

City of Lincoln, 

Logan County, Illinois 

- ~·--· -.. 



MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

MEETING 
DATE: 
RE: 

Background 

Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Lincoln 

Walt Landers, Street Superintendent 

November 9, 2021 
Approval of Financing Agreement for New 2022 Dump Truck and Snow Plow 

The Street Department has a purchase agreement for a new Peterbilt 348 single axle dump truck 
equipped with a snowplow from IX Truck Centers of Bloomington IL. for a price not to exceed 
$163,405.00 

A naln~is/Discussion 
The truck chasse has been built and shipped to Bonnell Ind. For the instillation of the dump bed and 
snow plow. A perfonna invoice has been issued for $95,092.00, and must be paid before the instillation 
of the truck bed and plow can take place. The balance of $68,313.00, will be due upon delivery of the 
unit to the City. Treasurer Conzo has been working to secure financing. 

Fiscal Impact 
During budgeting it was decided that a down payment would be made on this unit and the balance would 
be financed .. The intent is to finance the initial $95,092.00, and pay the balance of $68,313.00, from the 
Equipment Rental account, #70-3600-7860. 

COW Recommendati.on 
Approve of a financing agreement for $95,092, and place on the agenda for the November 15, 2021 
regular council meeting. 

Council Recommendation: 
Approve the financing agreement for $95,092.00 



MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mayor Tracy Welch and Members of the City Council 

FROM: Wes Woodhall, Building and Safety Official 

DATE: November 9th, 2021 

BE; PC 2021-03. Bequest for Special Use Permit at 708016 Woodlawn Rd. 

Background: The Building and Safety Department received a request to provide a Special Use 
Permit for the allowance of a Drive-Thro operation in conjunction with a banking facility to be 
located at the above noted property. 

Analvsis/Discussion: A public plan commission meeting was held on November 4th, 2021 in the 
City Hall Council Chambers. All public notices and certified mailings were completed per statute 
by Building and Safety Department staff. There were no public comments on the request. The 
Planning Commission unanimously approved the request for the allowance of the installation of 
a drive-thru at this location. This will allow for the construction and creation of a new business in 
the City of Lincoln. 

COW Recommendation: Place on Council agenda for discussion of request 

Fiscal Impact: There will be no negative financial impact to the City of Lincoln. 

Council Recommendation: Approve Special Use request per plan commission recommendation. 
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